Barndan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

we BEVS-Z556

PARTS LIST

NOTE . This paris list is applied to machine of serial number with NO.12 s s sk s %,
"ER D COINY U MIESIRES C NO. 12 % % %« x OMWICERT 3.

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,
lchinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81)>586-77-1499

http://www.barudan.co.jp/

uxat b9~

]
T491-0004 FHEBE—FThEKIFZHE20EN 0 0 CIFZOPY40[1 (]
TEL (0586) 76—1137 {ff) FAX (0586) 77—1489 O
hitp://www.barudan.co.jp/ 2008050 OO0

JH5100MQ0


m_sasaki
テキストボックス
￹
品番�FZ0PY40�￻
￹
2008年5月�作成�￻



Lid

BEVS—7556

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EEEBAAS

CONTENTS
B >/

Machine layout (BEVS-Z556)
BoE®[E (BEVS-Z556)

Q0A

006

0o0c

00D

014

- O1B

02A

028

026

Q3.

044

048

046

04D

04

05

05

074

078

Table--Frame A
F—TFh- 2 L—bLA

Table - Frame B
Fe=T - FL—4LB

Table » Frame C
F—Jh - JL—AC

Table « Frame [
F=TJNh - 71L—AD

Head - Bed A
Ay F Ry FA
Head - Bed B
Ay FRy kB

Thread cut A
UMY A

Thread cut B
HUYa

Thread cut C
Y C

Take up lever
xH

Nesdie bar A
FHEA

Needle bar B
HiEB

Nezd!e bar C
Hizc

lsedle bar D
HiED

Meedle bar E
#HEE

Jumgp
L |
Thread guide

~

Calor change A

BB A

Color chargs B
BRAS

080421



1 L14

{0BA.

08B

080

08D

08E

10A-1

10A-2

0B

100

10E

10F

106

104

101

t1A

1B~

11B-2

{iC

12.

INDEX
% 8

Drive A

SEEA

Drive B
EREh B

Drive G

e C

Orive D

BE®D

Drive E
SBHE

Pantoeraph drive A
FERTS A

Pantograph drive A
HEBA

Pantograph drive B
#HEyB

Pantograph drive G
HERE C

Pantograph drive D
HEEBN D

Pantograph drive £
PERRHE

Pantograph drive F
BRERRNF

Pantograph drive G
BEBHG

Pantograph drive H
HeEREHH

Pantograph drive |
FERLS 1

Control A
#lmma

Control B
HEs

Control B
HEe

Control G
fiEc.

hocessories

TE&

080421



Machine layout (BEVS-2556)

BCE B (BEVS-Z556)

=

|00A]00B[00C;{000]

080421

01A|D18B|

02A

118-1

BEVS-Z554




00A Table - Frame A .

BEVS-7556




00A

Table * Frame A

T=TI s T L—LA

(3% Depends on machine type)

(RIEREBIZE>TRED)

L14

TEW L 1S T No. DESCRIPTION Ha% 0Ty NOTE
1 PC14D0T0A Table connection bar (L=295) F— P iEkE A — (=205} 5 |%
2 RR140580 Table support bracket (B0L) F=FIFEL - b (B0L) 5 |
3 HR140940 Table swpport sulf-locking spring FFAR— FES AT 5 |%
4 PY250150 Lowar shaft connecting servise cover THRARGY— R hi— 1

5| PY25018¢  |Bed left cover Ry FE#DI— 1 |
5 PY250160 Bed rear servise cover A Ay Flep— AN i—A 1 |
7| RRI40560  |Tabie support base Fo T R 2 4
8| PYI2001A1E  [Table cover (M1500) F—=F il = (HI500 1 |
9| ADPYSHA350ZG2 |Yable (BEVS-56. (500 162. 4/350CT) T L BEYS-56. 1500 x 162, 4/3500T) 1 |ass
10 PY250170 Bed rear servise cover B Ay KRS~k r{ep 1 Im
1 ST140370 Table conngstion plate F=T LT L= | 1 b
12]  KBOABODI2213  |Leval adjuster (G-1275-A-4) L AT 2 e A4 — (0-1275-A-4) 4 |=
13| MBORR140820 |[Table support(770L} B F—TnA4z (TI00) B 4 =
14 NBORR720030 |vitroiselating rubber for table support F—FnE AR A 4 %
15 PY140140 Table spport{L=1316) o TF L i (L51316) I
16 SK140090 Table stay FFNAZF— 2w
17 PY140080 Table spport (L=203%) F=F T (L=2035) 7 |#
1§ RR 40071 Table spport (3901} F—F Ry (300L) 1 s
1] HPT40111 Table support{310L) F— 7R 3100 1=
20 HP140120 Table support bracket {TDH} S—F B FSiry (T 1 =
21{ 1APYSGA350ZART fLeg frame(VS-Z556, 1500 = {62. 4/350) [0 Le— 4 (V5-2550. 1500 162, 4/350) 1 =
22 RR140010 Tebie support(l) 05 F—TNET L) DS 1
23 RJ7200560 #20 jack nut N2B5 e % F o 1
24 RJT20011 Jack bolt Do Bl b 2
25 RJ720130 Box type vibroisolating unit(2 Ot) Hy o ABHRLZ Y k(200 1
26 57140410 Center table support(l} EN SMF—F 25 (L) BN 1
21 ST146400 Genter table support(R} BN FHF— T2 R) DN 1
28 ASQ14188 Box type vibretsolating unit (BU-r5008D) Ao P ABKRL = ¢ F {HU-15008D} 1
51 |Pierce screw $5x35 +EARMEFAER $5x35
52 [Hex. volt w8 x25 FAFN b %25
53 IPier-::e sgrew @Hxi3 TEAMETFALR o=
54 Flush screw Md xB(Under =ut) S MR 2 M RE(P o F = )
56 {Rag nut{C) M4 BB+ R W
56 Hex. nut MIQ FEF vk NID
57 Hex. sacket bolt MBx 15{Hith washers) AARMENL - BB 15 (FER ARERM
58 Hex. sochet boit MBx25(With washers) AR A b MO x 25 (FES AHESRT)
59 Hex. sucket bolt M= 20(Hith washers) AERMEANL - WX N TERE ARERH
0B0424



= LB

=Tl

.}.__

008 Table - Frame B

BEVYS~-Z556




ooB Tabie - Frame B (3% Depends on machine type)
T —TN TL—LB ORI & > TR )
iTEM LIST Mo _ DESCRIPTION H@%2 Ty NOTE
1| PY12001A15  [Teble cover (HT500) F—TNhri— 011500) 1] =
2 PY250190  [Bed right cover <y FERph 15— 2
3 FY32G010 iLm:er shaft connecting servise cover TR g — 22 b i—- 1| |
4 PY250170 Bed rear servise cover B Ay FREM - EAH 5D 2 4531
b RR140560 Table eupport base F=F Y= p =R 3| b
6 PY12011A15 Teble cover (1500} Spacial Fr=T bt HIS0) 138 1| |=
7 $7140370 Table connestion plate FILBETL— 2 | |
8 PCIADOTOA Table connectjon bar {L=285) T LB A (L=285) 8 | |=
9 RR:140580 Table support bracket (80L) F-FLETHH— k(B0 B |x
0 HH140940 Table support self-locking spring F—FAHE— BRI IS N5 8| |=
n PY140080 Table spport {L=2035) T IS A (L=2006) o | =
12 PY140140 Table spport(L=1316) T=TNET (=1316) 2 | |=
12 SK140080 Table stay FmFLAT— 8
14]  PY140100  (Table spportl=1115) F—UARS L=1118) 3 |=
15 ST140410 Center table support(L) 8N BT~ FILE4 (L) BN 2
6 ST140400 Gentar table support(R) BN PRS- LB R) BN 2
5i ’ Frush serew #4x8 (Under cut) +RAMIA L WX (FLF—ho b)
52 Reg nut(C) W4 HESV R M
53 Pierce screw ¢5x23 +FERHEPIER #6223
o4 Pigrce screw ¢5~35 TFRAEFPRAER $5x3HB
5% Hex_bolt M8 =25 AR HBx25
56 Hex. nut 810 - Do ]
L Hex. socket holt M8 % 15 (Nith washers} AERGFN - B IS{RES HFERM
58 Her. socket bolt M8 20(Nith washers) AARMAAN b W 20(FER HRERi)
113 080416



00C" Table - Frame C

=TI -TJL—-4LC

13
14
i3

3

BEVS-Z556




Table = Frame C

Q0 G_ (3% Dapends on maghine type)
“ F—TN - ZL—LC | (K EMBRIZ & > TR )
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTION &% Q' Ty NOTE
1 PY250180 Bed right cover | R KR = 2 |w
2 PY320070 Lomer shaft connecting servise cover THBRG~EAH— T |%
3 PYIZ2000A15  [Table caver {H1500) F—F L i— 1500 2 |s
4 PY250170 Bed rear servise cover B Sy Figiker—EXn/5—8 2 |
. b RR140580 Table support base P — p A2 2 |=
6|  STI40370  [Teble connection plate F— LB TL— b 2 |
7| PCI40070A  |Table connection bar (=285) 7o TN — L5208) g |«
8 RR140580 Table support bracket (80L) F—FNEIHH— b 0D 8 [
g HH140840 Table support self=locking spring Eaad 0 G Sl T R BT B |#
10 PY140080 Table spport (L=2035) F= TR (L=2035) 9 |=
11 PY140140 Table spportil=1316) F- FIBA (L=1318) 4 =
12 $K140080 Table stay Fa TR F— 4 |
13 RJT20150 Jagk bolt R L 5 2
14 RJT20091 Wount bzse &’ ssy(Center} =% % R EASSY (CENTER) 2
15 RRUI0211 Lift up base(Center) E A G B 1
i6) PY$10080 Lift up base(Center} LS (R Es) 1
17| ST140410  [Cemter table support(l) BN BRAF—TLES (L) B 1
18 ST140400 Genter table support{R) BN T — LR (R BY 1
51 Flush screw Md<B({Under out) +ERFDAG D WxE(F Ll —R o b}
52 Rag nut(C) Md REFU RO W4
53 Pierce screw ¢5%23 TERREFALR d5x23
&4 Pierce scraw @8x35 +ERIEFAER pixdh
55 Hex. bolt M8x25 AAALL - MEx 25
56 Hex. nut MIQ RAF - HIO
57 Hex. satket bolt MBx 15(Kith washers) AEREHLF BXISCRES ARERT)
58 Hex. socket bolt MBx 20(fith washers} ARARMAL b N 0(EEE »IHERH)

L14

080416



k]

000 Table - Frame D

T2 -TL-L4LD

BEVS-Z556




coD Table - Frame D (3% Depends on machine type)
~ F—JN - TL—LD CRIEIRIEIC & > TRA D)
ITEM L 18T N _ DESCRIPTION #&% 0Ty NOTE
1 RF250091 Position coder servize aover Mg I T AR - 1
2 PY250150 Bed right cover Ay FEEHS— 1
3 RR140560 Table support base F=FlBH—FR—Z 3 |=
4] NBOA9012213  Level adjuster (C-12i5-A-4) L RILT 54 R 8 (0n 127544} 3 |=
5| NBCGRRT40820  |Fable support{7?0L) B F=IAT (7700 B 3 l-‘-‘ﬁ
6| NBORRT20030 |Vibrofsolating rubber For table support FeTAETABEST L 3 =
7 PCI1400708  [Table Connection bar{L=295)} without hele F= TN =295 e 2 |=
8 HP1400%0 Table support bracket F-FnETHE—F 2 |
] RR140580 Table suppart bracket (80L) F= T nE T = k{50 2 |w
0 HH140940 Table support self=-lacking spring FeFyrH- R B A i 4 |
1 PY140010 Tahls spport (L=554) F=F I A {1554} B |
12 PY§40120 Teble spport (L=640) Foue FF G (L=64D) 1 |
13 PYT40130 Table spportL=300) T AR =300) 1 =
|18 RR140850 Table support (180L) o FILE A (180L) 1 %
i5|  ST140260 Table spport{l=470) GH F TR L=4T0) GH 2 |=
16(-  PC140090 Table support F=FEx 3
17 HP140111 Table support (310L) F—T AR (A0} 3
18 HPt40120 Table support bracket (TDH) T E FS Ay |- (T0H) a
19 PY 140150 Reil Eevel adjuster (600) L= L ALT S A5 — (500) 1
20 RJ720050 M20 jack nut HNS &y Xty b 1
2 RJ72001 1 Jack balt T aEdil 2
22 RJ720130 Box type vibroisolating unit (2. 0t) g ABHELZ b (2.00 1
23 RR140000 Table support(R) DS F—TLBr R 15 1
24 Ag014128 Bux type vibrpisoleting unit (BU-[500BD) iy P RBRIRE = v F (5U-150080) 1
51 Flush screw Mdx8(Under cut) FREAREMp R M AT F—ho b
52 Rag nut (&) M4 SREFw b}
53 |Pierce screw ¢rAx23 +PAREFARAER ¢5x23
54 [Hex. bolt #10x 25 AEAM b WO 25
85 |Hex. nut H10 7w kIO
56 |Hex, socket bolt M8x 2B (With washers) AR AL+ M8 25 (R, SR RRD)
57 Hex. socket bolt MBx25 ARAREHLTE Mx25
08G424

L4



01A " Head - Bed A
ANy RNy FA

BEVS-2556

23

UB0&14



01A Head - Bed A {H=Head 0" TY)
Ay R Ry FA (H = Hig)
ITEM L1 ST No. CESCRIPTION 1 Ty NOTE
1 HP321082 Lower shaft connecting gear {Lerge gear) THE#EE—(KEr-) Hx i
2 HP321090C  Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THESE oI5 — Hx 1
3 HB320070  -|Connecting shaft o 15x3300 WL T R B 18x3300 1
4 PY210040 Adjust bed a'ssy for automatic feed oi) EMMRET U2 Sy RASSY H X1
5 A9017025 Elbaw for nylons tube (M-5ALN-4} Ff 0 wFo—FRA—TT A W-SAN-D [Hx 2
G A9Q17027 Partition union(¥4-5E) B o = o s (W-SE) Mx 1
1 AS017026 Joint for nylons tube (M-5AN-4) T O Fa—FBe— FHF N-5AH-4) Hx1
8 A9017028 Pipe(o4d) Nes ity Hx 1
9 PY210050 Rdjust bed for automatic feed oil EBBEBAT v A pAy K Hx1
10 Agian Needle bearing(TLA-20122} == FILA7 Y Y (TLA-20122} Hx1
i1 RVY220001 Lower shaft a’ssy for autometic feed ofl B B é4 kb BT T HRASSY Hx1
J¢smart wobbim ' (i)
12 HP220712 Lower shaft gear (Small gear) TFHEr—(pEY) Hx 1
13 HT220061 Thrust washer {Lomer shaft) ATA BT en (TR Hx 1
14 AB015028  [Seal 038123 L—t BSBIZ3 Hxz2
15]  RY220021  [Lower shaft metal for avtomatic feed oil HRRBATEA SN Hx
6 RV220010 Small bobbin lower sheft for automat|c feed oil |BWRBANETH Hx 1
17| HP220680C  [Lower shaft codiar(Small bobbin) TEhT— (M) Hx 1
18 KF221100 Feed oil sccentricity DLG rotating hook mmaoLeE Hx 1
(KHS 1 2-RYPOEQH21 G) [KHS 12-RYPOEONZ 1C)
18]  FAQOS0!B  |Bobbin{Aluninun) (Small bobbin) RE L (PRE) D H % 1
20 KF221020 Bobbrin sage (4B19-56-BA) #HE Ly — R (4819-S6-BA) Hx%1
21 Hy270372 Rotating hook bobitin case halder E1F 2 MKERD) BtLF o 7 Hx1
nositiu;a bracket (WKER2) strengthening typé
2 A9012313 Screw(SH11/64 40x (D) flat bed H ik F 5T (EMI1/60 A0 (0) R K Hx1
23 3G210000 Ad just bolt TSR bbb Hx 3
24 SC210010  [Adjust nut MiD FIxAEFUE AN M%&)
25 PYZ10G60 Number 1abel (i-46) TS AN (1-56) Hx 1
51 |Hex. sockel set screw Mox g ARARMTLEA &L W5xE
52 |Hex. socket set screw(Fiat point) NSx8 |75 fR 2k o 25 (R ) MG =8
a3 |Hex. socket set sorew Mix§ AEFHAL AR WEXE
54 Hex. socket set sorew M4 xd ABARTLS Mxd
55 Scraw(SH11/64 40 = 5) FUE R L (SH1/64 W40 % 5)
56 Set screw{SHi1/64 40x4) AT IR L A L (EHE/04 draDx )
Li4 0804 14




018" Head - Bed B

BEVS-Z556

geo11s



018 Head-Bed B
Ny R Ry KRB
ITEM LIST N DESCRIPTION HBaa oy NOTE

1 RVS10060 dunction &' ssy(For deflation} 34 247 e 3 LASSY (WSRIE X FI) 1

s A9017028 Pipe(¢4) i Tl d 1

3 RYE10072 Plunger &' ssy(2 ports) FARA—~T Uy —ASS20) H~”2
4 HP321720CG  (Encoder driving gear No.2 To—FRBAY— No. 2 1

5 HP331924 Encoder retainer Tl o— kb 1

6 KN511020 Fosition coder T35307N54 Hiti g o=~ TS50 1

1 RP510020 Thrust washer out rlng RFRAFDwiv—iti 1

8 A9010100 Thrust bear ing (AXK1104) ZFA RAT Y LT KN4 1

§ AS010101 Thrust bearng (W581104) AT A PR T (NS 104 1
10 HH481970C  JPulse motor connasting shaft collar LA F—BRYY T BT 1
1 HR3Z217100 Encoder driving gear No. ] Ioa— SRy — lo 1
81 Hex. socket bolt M&x20(fith spring washer) FEARTHRIL b B X 200IABEM)
52 Hex. sacket set screw W4 =8 ARERFLEL 5 Wxf
53 Hex. socket bolt Wdx 14 RARFFILF W14
94 Hex. socket bolt M6 =25 AL M5X 25
55 Hey. socket set screw M5B ABRFLEARS H5x
56 Hex. sackat set screw Mox5 ARARMHLE R BixE

080122

Li2



024 Thread cut A
L) A

& SV
dn ] &
Vi) !’l
e Eg 12 53
T 13
3
5
57

19

BEVS-7556

0011



O2A Thread cut A {H=Head Q" TY)
|  RYIYA (H=T%
ITER LIST Mo DESCRIPTION &% oY NOTE
1 RVE10140 Bed back side service cover <y FRr—Eahoi— 44
(For automatic feed oil) (e840 )
2 V250010 Throet plate iHim Hx 1
3 KF 250900 Throat plate set screw(SM11/64 40x7) FHRLE A = 20 (SH11/64 L= T) HX3
4 HY270381 Thread cut a’ssy(MKERE) FAFASSY (WKGR2) H %1
b HY270440 Drive knife s€t scraw(MKG) LIEF S-S AT Hx 1
5 HV270340 Drive knlfe(NKGRZ) WA A (KKER2) H=x1
7 HYZ70330  [Knife drive |ever (HKER2) A 2 EREY L7 S (HHERD) Hx1
8 HV270420 Fixed knife sat sorew(¥HG6R2} BE A R Lk A At [UKERD) Hx2
9 H¥270310 Fixed knife BELZ Hx1
10 HV270320 Fixed knife base (MKERZ) @2 A 2k & GIKERD) Hx
11 HV2700H1 Thread cut knife base (MKE) #try A R L L (e Hx1
12 HY2I0090C  |Knife lever AR Lri— Hx1
13 KF230640¢ Laock comecting bar slamp O o BEEDS Hx 1
14 AD056047 Rotary solenoid A—%Y—YLJSqF Hx1
3EL26-35 % 3= Gx D NOGO276R 3EL25-35% 3 % Bx 0 MOSO2TER
15 HVZ70030C  |Solencid stay Y0 A HAF— Hx1
15 KN272401 Stoppsr eccentric Abvr—IHdy Hx2
17 HY270100C  [Solenoid lever Yl o Kl Hx1
18 HV270020 Upper thread separate hook EREYHHEIY Hx1
19 PY330150 Lock connesting rod L=075 a2y K L2075 1
51 Flush screw Mg x §(Under cut) FERAMNA D WX B(P L H—h )
52 Rag nut () N4 REFY HO W
53 Hex. socket bolt M5 x 20 (Spring washer) 7 AT b UG X 0 (HRERT)
54 Hex. socket bolt M2.6x6 RARFAIL b N2 626
55 Hex. socket set screw M5 x§ RARMEA R Kk
56| Hex. nut. M4 KT b b
af Hezx. socket bolt M4 =2 AARTAUL b Kdx
58| Hex. secket bolt Mdx 10 ARAFMIHIL L K10
59| Hex. et W3 RyF o b K
60 Hex. secket bolt M4 =20 AARFHL - Hx30
61 Hex. sacket bolt M3x 10 AARMAN - H3x 10
12 080122



M.»\\\ _ M\m\mn \

>

3

ba0111

x o~
.J 0

-|
~o

Yi

- .r._ R
el A4 A TAND
Geo 606 gaf .fxmm“ MMv
{ 2

-t
-0

D05

0

m
ui

~
—

18

- (-}

02B° Thread cut B

BEVS-Z556

67




02B  Thread cut B
HEY 8
I L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #H&% 0Ty NOTE
i RR250760 Plate for side way roll to rol| L BEERZFL—F L 1
(56-head correspondence) (56EH715)
2 KG271440 Drive section service cover MEBERY — £ R s~ 1
3 PYZ70070 Thread cutter central drive BN ELDE S 1set
4 A9052078 Nicro switchD2VW-01L24~1) TA AR vF DVH-01L2A-1) 1
§ PY270030 LS bracket LSF S b 1
6 HVY270360 Motor laver (MKER2) E— & — Lo {— (WER2} 1
7 KN272350 Drive pin ®6{L=35) EME L $6il=35) 1
g8 HY270350 Drive cam(MK6R2) SR h A (MKGR2) 1
9 Ke330180 Collar ¢ 10 A5~ §10 1
10 KNZ71782 Orive lever R LorS— 1
AO010064 Needle bearing (HUKI01S. HTN) == FilF 1) o 7 (HEK1015, HTH) 1
1 KNZT1800 Drive levar collar B L~ 1
2 48012002 Uniball foint (PR-6) A=l 3 4 1 b (PR-6G) 1
3 KN2T1150 Wotor lever rotary shaft E—i— L A—EER 1
14 FY270020 Hotor bracket E—H—=TS55u} 1
15 PY270040 |Motor spacer B—A—XA—t 1
16 PY270050 Mator bracket cover E=f—=TS 4w bhii— 1
17 ADDG5135  [Gear head {4GNZSS) Far Ay F46N258) 1
18 ASDBR 138 Reversible motor (4RK255-AW2J) Leri— 3 F L — 2 — (4RK255-AN20) 1
19 AS054043 Condenser (SH-N, SWF-U, 200V AC) 2 2T L — (SH-N. SHF-L, 200V ACH 1
20 HH330760  [Hex. connecting bar RS 1
21 PY330160 Lock connesting rod [=1780 Oy alSey K L=1780 4
22 HH330770 Hex. connecting stick 350 FoRAESIN 350 5
51 Flush serew i4 » 8§ (Undercut} +FREMNG T WxBTFF—H b}
52 Rag nut{C) W4 RE o M (D) W
B3 Hex. socket holt M3Ix 15 FAFURRILE U3x15
54 Hex. nut M5 AF b M5
55 Hex. et N4 (i th washers) Aty b WEEE ArEdi)
56 Hex. socket bolt MG x 15 AARMEHLE Kex 15
57 Hex. nut M6 ARET Y KB
58 [Hex sockst set scrow(Flat point) HoxB ABRIER #EE) 5D
59 |Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) HSx8 RAFUTIE & F3 (L)} NGB
60 Hox. socket set sorew WE =6 MAFITER 3L W56
61 Hex. sockat bolt 575 ABREHIL b W75
62 Truss screw Mdx @ +ERE FIANSL H4nE
63 Hex. socket bolt M{x18 RARHIL - W18
64 Pan screw M5 x G5 +FREF At T B5xEY
a5 Pan screw MG x 75 FERAF R PF L B5 75
86 Hex. nut M8 KAy kM
g1 Hex. socket bolt WA= 10{fith washers) RAFHAIN b+ M 0CRER R ER
- 68 Hex. socket bolt MBx 25 AEFRFHENLF 225
69 Hex. nut #5{ eft-hand thread) KRBTy MRS
L4 084123




02C Thread cut C
H“Eyc

BEVS-Z556

071213



002G Thread cut C (H=Head 0" TY)
__&BIyc (H =)
ITM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&E Ty NOTE
1 AS056038 hRotary salsncid A—FU=YL/4F Hx1
AER45-33 % 3x Bx ) (ETL) {ERS-0ax X8 Q (ETL) '
2| KL270260C  [Switch stay RA pFRT— Hx 1
3 AQ052028 Proximity switch (RS-603) WA »F R5-603) - Hx 1
4 $S6270081 Thread away base Blhd <—2 Hx 1
5 KN272401 Stopper eccentric Abwr—Tiby Hx1
B KL270450 Hook guide plate ZulHA Kb Hx1
7 KL270099 Thread away haok guide U DuHAHE Hx1
B KL270101 Thread away hook A Tud Hx 1
8l KL270131C  |Lever comnesting pin L i Hx2
10 KL270120C  |Connecting plate W L= Hx1
t SG270090  [Thread away solenoid lever FWhd Lo F o Flosim Hx1
12 PY210000 Arm{Z5HT} T —4a (23HT) Hx1
13 86230280 0| save felt e I Hx1
21 Truss screw M3x 10 +TFRE T AMRY KIXI0
g2 Truss sorew M3IxG{¥ith plain washer} FFERFIRNRL BIxE (FESRT)
B2 Hex. sacket bolt W% 12{With spring washer) FATMAIL L M 12 R EE)
54 Hex. nut W4(¥ith spring washer) AEF b W GSRERD
55 Truss serew Néx 16 FERFFIAMSD Mx16
56 Truss screw M3x 8 TFRN R FRNRD W
57 Hax. socket set sorew N4 =<3 FANFILEAFY HxE
58 Disc spring 8 Iz 8
59 Hex, socket bolt N8 25 FARMGHNL - HBx25
080115

LiZ



03 "Take up lever
X

BEVS-Z556

DT RY



03 Take up lever (H=Head 0" TY)
K7 (H=FE%)
T LI1ST Mo DESCRIPTION &£&% oY NOTE
1 RY230070 Take up lever driving lever a ssy FEEAR) s i—a 55y Mox 1
2 RH230801 Teke up lever driving lever (Metal) AL L= (A FLEA) Hx1
3 RH230311 Take up laver driving laver RN L $— Hx 1
4 RHZ230810 Take up lover metal EHEM L — A F Hx1
b KF230501 Teke up lever rofler a"ssy FEFo 02 asy H 1
6 KF230680 Cam foliwers(KEXaixT.E'ME—Ilel AL Fr DT RRAAxT.0x[5-1Fx1) Hx1
7 HB3230650 Flush screw(Vith adhesion) R L AT Hox g
8 RV230060C  |Fake up lever driving rofler EREMI0GHEY AT} 105 Hx1
9 RD230130G  |¥ake up lever driving roller shaft RRIEDI 0l Hx1
10 HBZ230800 Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set collar |[EREMLA—EEEL Ly bhT—~ Hx 1
1t RH230610 Thrust washar ASAED U e— Hx 1
12 RH230330C Needle bar driving cam set collar SHERER D LK DS~ Hx1
13 RV510010 Feed il joint BihiER Hx1
14 ABD17025 {Elbow for nylons tube (H-5ALN-4} FAOLFaTRHA=FIAFWEAN-) |[H %2
15 RVG10020  {Feed il falt i Y Hx1
18 RH230320 Taka up lever driving lever fixing pin ERENLA-ERE L Hx 1
17 RR320030C  [Balancer set plate(For ¢20 shaft) S8 =k AR ($ 208 53
18]  RR3I20021G  [Balancer for ®20 shaft A3 — GuEA 53
11 RR230250 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ ssy R - BHEE A 5oy Hx 1
20 HB230080C  [Washer for cam(2) HHRT w v r—(D Hx® 1
| HB230070C  |Masher for camit) HLAD v L r—(D H % 1
22 RRZ30240 Take up lavar cam HGS $20 MO-nylon E¥AL HES ¢20 HCHr DO Hx 1
23 HBZ30820 Flush screw +FARFMAP A REEA) Hx3
24 RH220300 Take up |ever cam base ERAHLA—ZA Hx1
25 RH230280 Heedle bar crank rod | 5w rOw ¥ Hx1
26 RHZ30271 Heedle bearing e L Ry AV IT Hx1
21 RN230010 Heedle bar driving cam a" ssy |$H¥5!l£ld:l.a‘ ssy _ Hax A
28 RN2300260 Meedle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9,2 20} Iﬁ\‘ﬁﬁ!ﬁlh.&(ﬁlbﬂl 20 Hx1
29' RN230330 Bearing case a ssy AT W — A ey HX1
30|  RN230040  |Bearing case R UL EE—R Hx 1
3 AB010073 Bzl1 bear ing (6005Z7) =L Y W I (6OUS2Z) Hxt
32 ABQ12421 C-ring for hole @47 CEIEARAR 47 Hx 1
51 Hox. secket set sorew Md x4 (With adhesion) RETATIE X 22 B> 4 {EERT)
52 Hex. nut K44{With spring wesher) KET b K CRBEH)
53 Hex. sockat sst screw M5x5 ARARTIEA £ Wox5
54 Hex. secket set screw(Flat point) ¥4 =8 FRANTIE 2 R G {PE) Kaxd
85 Hex. socket holt M5x 18 RETATHUL & N5 X (6
56} Hex, socket bolt M4 x 15 (Mith washere) ABAHTIL b HX (S(RES (AERM)
57 Hex, socket bolt M5x 15 AL b NGX (5
58] Hex. socket bolt M4x8 FAFAAI - KixE
030122

L12




044 Needle bar A

N
&—10
19
&
//}6
17
L
1#*"9
BEVS-7554

gr121t



04A Needle har A (H=Head Q' 7Y}
FHEEA (K =358
B L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION 28% QY NOTE
1 86230230 Take up. |ever spacer (t=5. 1) REAA——{tsh. {) Hx 2
2 Kx230152 Take up |ever (ZN multi) ER N7 L-F) Hx5
3 KX23014| Take up laver spacer FIFAA—Y— Hx4
4 k0230480 Needle bar a'ssy fitiEa ssy Mx§
5 RD230490 Needle bar guide HEH s K Hx 5
6 RH230410C  |Nesdle bar it Hx5
7 HT230251 Needle bar spring (Uppar} SHE AR (R Mx§
8 HT230330 Cloth hold set clamp HRL Y F2SF HX5
] HT230263 Washer for set clamp ty hoSLTRES ]
10 49014167 D-ring 35063 01 24 88065 Hx5
11 56230220 INaedra bar spring lomer 858 F HXS
12 sU230082 ]I'{eed[e bar Felt HE? z - Hx1
13 RD230370C Gloth hold (Z04) A I (Z04) HX4
t4 KF232130  [0-ring(1B-ASS68-902) (030818 04 27 {1B~45568-902) C03091B Hx5
15 HT230120 Masher 2.4 VasawRubry— L4 Hx 85
16 - RH230440 Heedle clamp (Mith hock. set screw) Sk X (7 w# « ik F ) Hx4
17 RH230460  [Meedle clamp sorew L S Hx4
18 RHZ230450 Meedfe clamp ®ith hook) S X {702 Hx 4
19, FNOT001IRG  |Needle(DBXKS 11RG) &t (BXKS 11RS) Hx4
20 HT260121 Cord attachment presser foot{YH) A—KP8 w3ty bR () Hx1
21 PY230040  [Boring set(Z5HT) W= TP I (2507 Hx 1
22 PY230030 Boring base {Z&HT) A ) Lo i e 2 (ZSHT) Hx1
23 KF231110 Boring knife LS L S Hx%A
24 SU230040 {Noedle bar stocker a' szy BHER b h—heay Hx1
25 SU230050  |Maedle bar stocker iHEA Fyh— Hx1
26 AB012455 Push nut for shaft 1.2 Foteady FM ]2 Hx4
27 $U230060 Urathane stocker GLAVA bk yh— Hx1
28 NN230060 Take up lever shaft FERLeT L Hx1
29 SG230200 Take up lever collar{ZI2) EHEHS—IH HxZ2
30 SU230001 [Slide block set ASL ETavgey b Hx 1
31f  SU230001  [Stide block Z54 ETDwY Hx 1
32 KN230020 Bear ing plate LS A Y, 5 SPE Hx1
33 SU230020 Needle bar base flifrt—2 Hx 1
51 Hex. socket doubie peint scrow M4 x4 FRRE S TIEA S b3S Mot
52 Hex. socket bolt H3x 8 ARAFHAN b BIx D
53 Hex. socket flush screw M3xd4 FAARTIN WIxd
54 Hex. socket butten bolt #3%10 ARG DAL - HIR10
85 Hex. socket set screw K3 x4 AB/FL A R D BBxd
56 Pan scraw N1, 2x§ TEREFAPST BL226
87 Truss sorew M x3 FEREFSRNEL HAKE
585 Hex. socket set sorew Mdx8 RARITIE? 25 d4xg
. 59! Hex. socket fiush screw M3Ix15 {FARTARLY U3x15
60| Hex. socket bolt N3 x 35 ARAREHRL - W35
61l Hox. socket bolt N4 x 12 {AmRatR - Mx12
080416

Li2



04B  Needle bar B
$t#B

22 N7 a
55 \ @
87
A 56
Y 93— %
(S
i RN
25 =)
BEVS-7554

19

13

12

s3

o]

071214



048 Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
___ths (H =35
ITER L1S8T Ho. DESCRIPTION &R Ty NOTE
1 ASD17025 Elbow for nylons tube{N-SALN~4) FTAOPFa—TRA=TTNFWSAN-D |H % 1
2 86230170 Driving sheft e LE _ HxX1
3 RD230150 Driving shaft bush upper (BEMAK) WEET v k(BN Hx 1
4 HT230750 0l core [30mm) #R (300} Hx 1
5 HT 230471 Small |ink pin Py b H X1
6  HT230421C  [Link(Small) usim Hx1
L HT23073% Shim ring{$ 10 1=0. 3) LA LF (10 =0, 3) Ho 1
i A0 Zi27 E-ring(¢3) EBE A 0% (FF E££3) Hx?2
9] KF230530  |Roller (For take up lever) 20xEm Hx2
10 HT230450 Link roller joint pin YiponbadubEY Hx1
" HT230760 011 core (Bum) i (Gr) Hx1
12 HB230201C Needle bar driving Vink HHS5ERN ) WX
13 HT230510 Heedle bar driver slide blogk sHEMAEE IO vy Hx1
14 §6230180 Link roiler jeint pin(Large) Yisansady bELR) Hx1
15 HT230480¢  |LinkLarge) URTE-R 5 Hx1
16 SG230190 Washer for joint pin VafwbELRAD v y— Hx 1
17 $6230031 Cloth hold support slide tock FELBRB T Hx 1
18 HY230340 Cloth held suppart rubber WRRBRIL Hx1
19 SG230000 0il receive plate mRYF—+F Hx
20 HT230290  [Needie bar beat fixing base FHEM TS Hx 1
21 HT230520 teedie bar driving stopper HEMNA Z v rt— Hx1
22 AS01 2368 Spacer (Roll bush} At (BT ira) Hx1
23 RH230550 Shim ring YN AT ) Hx 1
24 RH230540 Heedle bar driver {3tk & Hx 1
25 HT230280C  |Weedle bar driver pin SHEME L Hx1
26]  HT230560C  [Needle bar driver return spring HENE S —wRTULY Hx 1
27 Ag012415 Double point screw NG %7 (PO, 75) WAL o b3 25 W6 = TPO. 75) Hx2
28 8L230180 Drlving shaft bush({Lower) R®ih T v ia (F) HxA
29 LA230140 Bearing guide RFY T HA R Hx 1
30 56230300 Bearing pin AT YT Hx 1
k3| AB010085  {Bal! bearing 686zz A—J AT ) 6BELT HX1
51 Hex. sacket set screw M4 iD RARFLA RS W10
52 Hex. socket set serew 4> 5 (With nylon) FRANFLE 25 Mx6{+-4 D0
53 Hex. nut N4 AETFu kM
54 Hex. sachet bolt B x12{Hith washers) FETUG AR b M2 (RES 2B &)
55 Hex. socket button bolt N3x6 ARREAS AN MIxG
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4{Rith nylon) PR A 35 M x4 O
57 Hex, Sacke bolt M2.5x=6 ABAEHL - H2.5x%6
58] Hex. socket set serew(Dog point} Mdx 12 FOR R IE 2 () WA 2
59 Hex. socket holt M4x t5(Nith washers) FEREGRL b M5 (PES RESR)
60| Hax. socket boit M4 6(Hith waghers) AR b W2 GRRSE SRR
L1z 080115




04C° Needle bar C
FHHEC

BEVS-2556

080122



04C  HNeedle bar C {H=Head Q' TY)
- &HEC ‘ (H =388
ITM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #S% Q'Y NOTE
1 HT220590 Lever pin block Lest—E e dayy Hx1
2 RR230091 Needle bar driving lever set(P26. 65) SHEERY L ri—4 (P25, 65) Hx1
3 HB230Z71G  [Meedls bar driving lever fixing pin set collar [SHEBULH—BREY ¥ bHF— Hx 1
4 RR220081 Need!a bar driving lever (P25, £5) SHEEEE) L/ — (P25, 65) Hx 1
5 HB230281C  |Needle bar driving Yevér fixing pin collar HEAY L AR h 55— Hx1
6 HTZ30410C |Haed|a bar driving lever Fixing pin SHEERNL s —BIEE Hx1
i HB230262C |Heed|e bar driving lever connecting pin SHERERL L/ i—RE L Hx1
B  HB230220C  |Heedle bar driving lever pin(E) S BB B Hx1(
9 . 86230270 Can guida plate HAdsETL—F Hx1
i0 AB017025 Elbow for nylons tube (H-BALK-4) o4 OuFa—FRA—TZLFE YN |H % 1
1 RV610100 Link feed oil joint DRLL 3} Hx1
12 RVE10020 Feed il felt REZ I+ Hx 1
13 SWe10010 Link feed oil joint Fixed bracket (Z08) 1 27 BRERR G TS 4o & (208) H 1
14 §G230210 Cloth hold zam(K3) FHEILALED Hx 1
15 MK230080¢ Car tap plate HbgaTTL—F M%7
16 SGE?(_HQO Thread support a' ssy FHRIEASSY Hx1
17 $G270050 Thread support base #BHA—R Hx1
18 ASD14166 Plug cushion rubber TH-96-6 IS5yl gL W-95-6 Hx1
19 SG270060 Thread support lever - HFRE L= Hx1
20 §6270070 Thraad support |ink hRiF o7 Hx1
n ASO121217 E-ring(¢3) ERLAG(RLE ¢3) Hx2
22 $6270120 Thread support return spring REFV =S Hx1
23 56270710 Thread support lever pin screw HBRHLA—E 3D Hx1
24 KC270101C  [Solenoid pin VLA EE Hx1
25 A9056037 feep solenoid TDS-K10SL (Mith cover) F—FS s A F IDSKI0SLLA A=) Hx 1
51 Hax. socket set screw N4 <4{With nylon) ARRGLARY Mx4thqas)
52 Hex. socket bolt N4> 12(Mith washers) REARTHEL - M 2{TEE RBEH)
53 Hex. socket set scraw NG XS FARMES RS WFXE
64 Hax. nut MG{With spring washer} AEF o - W6 (iR
55 Hex, socket bolt N4 E4(Kith adhesive) FERAHNL WX 14 08MF)
b6 Hex. socket boit M4 x8(With washers) RAFRFL - M2 (HER HAXERH)
57 Hex. socket bolt N4 = [5{With washers) FARMFL - B ISURER ARER)
58 Hex. socket bolt K4 x10(0¥ith spring washer} FRAFRMEHRF X100 CRER)
59 Hex. sockat set scraw M58 RARKLEA #3 K5xd
60| Hox. sacket bult K3x 6 (ith wachere) AAARMGFL - NI=8 (RS ARER)
61 Hex. mat W4 wRATY WM
L12 080122




040" Needle bar D
#H#&D

BEVS-Z556

080122



04D  Needle bar D. {H=Head &' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
_ gHED (H=FRE) CREMIEI & > TRE D)
ITEM L {1ST Ho. DESCRIPTION #&% oY NOTE
1 PY250030 Head feft cover{ZSHT) REARZEM A 43— (2GHT) Hx1
2 SL230130 Arm reinforcement brachet FP—LiRE TSy H—2
3 PY230060  [Gonnecting part arm rainforcement bracket (ZSHT) [M&ES87—LiAT Sy b (Z5HT) 2 2;;,;{;3;,;.}:;,:;:;‘:;2”'“‘
4 SU230030 Take up lever stocker EHA by~ Hx1
5| PY230050  [Slide block Fixed plate(Z5HT) 254 £F0y ¥ DRR D H % 1 [jscaine stiputnc revore
§ ADC11293 Lit-guide (2RSHISZRILCS+160LM) LHH o B {ZRSHTBZRULCS + 560LN) Hx 1
? PY250020  [Head right cover (Z5HD) RS MY — Z5HT) Hx1
8 PY230081 Slide block holder 8 AS4 KTOvSdhLd—o8 Hx?2
5 PY330001 Connesting rod $8(25HT) O v I @ (25HT) 2
10]  PYII100  [Rod joint $8 ’ Dy F¥afs kol 2
! PY330011 Corpecting rod right ¢ 8(Z5HT) 1360y 5 SR Z5HT) 1
2 SE2To0i0 Thread puard disk bracket upper HAMFI35 9 bk Hx1
X3 SUZT0020 Napped plate HWESL—+ Hx2
14 KX270070 Thread puzrd disk spacer AHHE R A—— Hx 2
15 PYZ70000 Thread guard digk bracket {Z5HT) HHLF S5 o b (E5T) Hx1
16 PY250620 Bl receive set | Ry b H %1
17 PY250540 0il receive falt WEr7 ik Hx1
18] PY250630  |0il receive YL Hx 1
34 AB0141G8 Brass rivet ¢2x11.5(Brass) ERERDAw - 92x11, S(MAR Hx 4
Bif. Jliex. sacket bolt N4 = 10(Nith spring washer) FRARMSAL - B 10 RBRIT)
52 ‘Hex. socket bolt M3x 15 (0ith washers) AARFFEL - N5 I5{FER i)
53 [Rex. sacket bott 5 10 FEREAL b H5x (0
54 |Hex. socket bolt N3x 12 AAREHL - Hix (2
55 |Hex. socket bolt Me=6(With plain washer) AT b WX EPEET)
56 |Hex. socket bolt M4x15{With plain washer) KAREHL - Mx (SEEERED
57 |Hex, socket bolt Ndx T4 RERIORL F WX 14
58 |Hex. socket bolt H3x8 ABRIALE Hxd
59 Hex. socket bolt Md=12 ABRARL - Mx1L
60 Truss screw W x10 TFRT FSRDRYG Mx 10
61 Hex. not M4 (HT) SulF o b NE(IHE)

L12

080122



0LE  Needle bar E

#HEE

BEVS-Z2556

080117




04E Needie bar E (H=Head @’ TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
 fHEE (H=SE%0 CRIZWMBIZ £ > TRED)
|TEM|L.IST No. DESCRIPTION HEmd 0Ty NOTE

1 PY250010 Upper shaft guard(25HT) L H— 1 (Z5HT) H=1

2 RV250070 Arm upper cover F-bLETH Hx1

3 PY250001 Head between cover (Z3HT) ~ -y EMA— (Z5HT) H—1[*

4 A9014155 NWasher (TM-147-1} FURBEAIEA D 2 e —(TH-147-1) 4 x H-4

5 AGD14154 Canoe ¢l ip(TL-180-2) Primary calors HR—2 Y FAL-180-2) FE 4 % H-4

6|  PY250610  [Head cover woper (Last head) S Iz (RARINER) 1

1 ‘PYZ50800 Head caver upper @mhi—E H--2

8 PY250590 Head cover waper (First -head) {@hsi—k (i E) 1

9 SU240000 Fhread guard {(With ceramic) A (1) Hx

10 SU230031 Thread suppert apron a’ ssy #RIFT oSSy Hx1
11 3U270040 Thread suppert apron #ERRzSou Hx1

12 36210140 Thread support epron spacer REHTTOVAA—Y— Hx2
13| $a270000 Thread support &lamp KBRS S LT Hx%5

14 HT270063 Thread support clamp set sctew RIS TV TS R Hx5

15 56270180 Thresd support spring HEMH LR Hx 3

16 SG270130 Thread support pin ARIBEY HX5

17 SU270051 Thread helder spring Fetk A Hx 1

18 SL270040 Thread holder spring fixed screw #erk A AR BRI Hx 2
51 Truss screw MSx6 FERT F SRR KEX6

52 Fan screw Ml x6 +ERFF ALY HIxE
LY |Pan screw M3 x 3 +ERF AR D Wixs
54 Truss screw Mdx12 FFER b3 RRT Mx12
080117

L12



58

e

05 “Jump
53

56

—o

55

BEVS-Z556

071218




05 Jump {H=Head Q' TY}
AP (H=F#)
ITEM LT ST HNo. DESCRIPTION H&E Ty NOTE
1 AS056036 Rotary selenoid E R BRI P Hx1
3ERIG-35x I G0 KOQOIHER(ETL) 3ER35-35 ¢ 3 8x O MAG0386R (ETL)
2 S6230260 Meedle bar stopper fixing bracket $HHEA byl TSy b M x 1
3 HI230220 Needle bar stopper SHER byt Hx1
4 HT230620C Needlo bar stopper fixing pin BHRR kv il Hx1
b PY230080 Indication plate gRIL—F H %1
& RD230250 dunp solennid fising bracket Sev UL ERR TS S R Hx1
1 HB240020C  [Jump solenoid lever TeuFULAA FLri— Hx 1
8] HB24003GC  |Jump soleneid lever pin Gau T A BLri—E HX t
9 HB240041 Jump ecoentr o VruTreqas Hx 2
10]  HBBE022D Keep solenoid plunger (PTFE) F—FULARISLTe—(F70  |H®A1
" HB560050 Keep solenoid spring F—FY LA EAT) M1
12| H3560212  [Keep solenold IS-HOTACETL) ST LS A K TOS-KOTAETLY Hx 1
13 RY¥2300500 |Keap solenoid fixad plate F—FULS A FREFL— H.x 1
a1 |1'Iex. socket button bolt Rdx§ AAARGAS MLk Hxs
52 [Ho. rut Ma e
53 |I-Ier. socket button bolt Mdx6 RARMHS AL F BEx§
54 Hex. socket bolt Wix 16{¥ith washers) AATIAIL b WEx 16 (TS sCREE )
55 Hex. socket set screw #4x4(With adhesion} FEAF A R WX ACENANT)
b Hex. socket bolt Mix 8§ ARARGAN - M xS
57 Hex. sockat bolt Hdx12(With plain washer) RARMAN L B x 12(0E &)
(With adhegion) drm) '
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x &(With washers) FARMAN F WS (EEE AFER)
59 Hex. sacket bolt M2, 65 (With washers} ARG b ML EXEURES SRR
080115

L1z



06 'Thread guide
FiE

BEVS-7556

071216



L1z

08 Thread guide {H=Head Q" TY)
Hal (H=5E%)
ITE LIST Mo DESCRIPTION #R% 0Ty NOTE
1 PD240060 Tension base &' ssy{¥5-Z5) 7 23 i hssy (V5-25) Hx 1
2 FD240020 Tansion base caver (¥5-25) ¥ i LAHH—(5-25) H % 1
3 SP240080  |Felt (DSH-YF) 7z - (ISH-¥F) Hx 1
4 PD240010 Tension base case a'ssy (VS-Z5) Fulavhir—R Assy(Vi-25) M1
5 RR240300C Tension & ssy (DS} I FASSY (DS} Hxs
6 HT240230 Tension whee! &' sy Friawhke —Nyu HxS
7 RR240510 Thread spring adjusting plate R R ERIR Hx 5
8 RD240154 Dial tension a'ssy oo L& TH Hx5
9 $P240090 Threed gvide plate upper (DSH-YF) £ 2R F L= &+ L SH-YF) Mx1
10 SP240100 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YF) BEN T L~ - FOSH-F Hx 1
1 RR240390  IMumber labe) F2SAN Hx 1
12 SU240050 Sponge rubber (DS-ZF} AL S L (DS-2F) Hx1
13 SU240040  |Second thread guide plate lower (0S-ZF) W% ®KMN T L b (05-2F) Hx1
14{;  FADBS052  |Hex.nut SN11/64 (With washers) sfgdw b SKRUAAIFER ArEsd)  [Hx S
15 KN340510 Tengion wheel nug Fubakd—NFy b HX 5
16 HT240101 Lower thread detection sensor disk{YN) FHiEA 1 —Fa 27 () Hx5
17| Hr240180  [sw-nut Sy b Hx5
18 SP240110 Switch board fixed base (DSH-YF) A oA o FEHmMT < — R (D8H-YF) Hx2
19 EBY02822 8552 - switch board with thread detection 8552 - SRatAERIT A w FRAR Hx 1
20 RR240660 LED oil avoid rubber plate LEDHELr = L350 Hx 1
2 EBY01627 H2074 16 needle flat cable(Zi2) H2074 16575 bor—F 1D Hx1
22 SU240070 Tension base brackst - L (DS-2F) FuiavkA—3 - LD5-IF Hx1
23 SU240060 Tension base bracket « R (08-ZF) i3 B A=—2 + R05-2F) Hx1
of Truss screw M3 =5 +FAR FFAMEE W35
52 Flush screw M =g HFAFDD D M
53 Hex. sockst bolt ¥2x3 FAFEL L KZx)
54 Pen heed tepping screw B tight MIx g FFAFFARM v T BRA - 3B
58], Pan serew M3xd R AR HIK
56 Truss screw Mdx 10 =EF FFARRD M1
57 Hex. socket bolt M3 x I5(With washers) FEARAN - 15 (REE ARERH)
080115



074 Color change A
Bz A

BEVS-7556

paDnt122



.07A Color ch'ange A {3%¢ Depends on machine type)
 BRAA CRIEMIEIC &k > TRE3)
ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION &% o Ty NOTE
1| SG330140  [Sensor dock to—Fus 1
2 PY330050 Gonnecting blogk EBETO s 1
3 A9012127 E-rirg &3 ER T BEE 63 6
4 AS010063 Bearing MRIDSZZ{NSK) o PEMRT HRIOSIZ(NSK) 6
5 K¥330160 Gonnecting collar shaft e D 6
B PY 330060 LW base plate LA =z o L= b 2
i Py330130 Color change clearance cover ST ARG - z
g FY330110 Connecting plate EET L~ 1
g A9011292 LM puide (4SRSI2MULL2E5EN) LH3 A I (4SR5 1ZMULSZ6SLM) 1
10 PY3300490 Jaint black{Far super many head) YadbFous HEWA) 1
" PY330020 Colar change connecting shaft ERiEH 1 =
(For super many head) GESHAD
12 $6330020 Connesting rod right B KA 1 =
13|« AB053079 Lock sensor cable 2 type Byl —r— iR 1
14 EBY01623 Needla positionary board(ZN) Z— Fnss s a+ o — %45 (N 1
15 A0012208 Spacer (Roll bush) @5x4L AAA—tp— (T wira) dixdl 5
i6 PY330070 Board fixed base FEMHA—R 1
17 AS065173 Reversible motor JRKISGN-AW2J Lt i~ TWE—2— IRK15GH-ANZY 1
18 AG085134 Gear head JBN258-01 Hpacy K 30H258-H 1
19 PY330200 Color change base it ) 1
20]  ADDIOOO4  |Bearing 60GIZ AT s 60032 2
4l SG330270 Golor change cam(15W) BN AU 1
2 $6330080 Bearing hold sollar K7 TBINT— 1
23 36330000 Color ghange zide plate gl K- 1
24 AQ060053 Photo micro sensor EE-SXG72A PLTHRT 4 R4 Ok E-SK6T24 1
25 56330151 Rotation sensor dock ' EdEE s F—Fud . 1
51 |mewubuthmmuhmmw9 RANRGALE B IMFER AREFH)
52 |He:. socket boft WBx35{ith washers) SRR b MG 235 (MG ik B
53 JHex, mut we ABFw b W
54 Hex. socket bolt M3x 1d(With washers) ABREHEL F Mx 3RES SRESM
85 Truss serew Wi x8 FEARM G R DR W=
56 tex. sacket bolt #3x150ith washers} AARAL - M= (5(PER AF22H)
LY Hex. sacket bolt M3x 10 AT AL - HIxT0
58 Truss screw M3 x8 F+ERE FIANCRYT #IxD
h9 Pan screw M5 xS0 (With plain washer) FFNRF S D WG x50 (TR T
60 Hex. socket bolt W46 A AN - MxB
6l Hex. socket set sorew M5 %10 RARHLEART Hx10
62 Hex. sacket set sorew MG x5 PR # kL WEx 5
63 Hex nut NS FAF kM
64 Hex. socket bolt =30 AR AL E M52 30
65 Hex. sacket bolt 5= 20(With spring washer) AR e b M55 20 (kB GEHT)

L4

080417




078 Color change B
BiRZ B

BEVS-Z2556

080426



L4

.07B  Color change B
 B@AS
T LIST HNo. DESCRIPTION H&4% 0'TY] NOTE
1 PY330230 Color change cover HL (Upper) BH BT H (L) DK ]
2 PY330210 L-model support plate LEMAIRIE 1
3 PY330120 Color change cover (Lowsr) Blind patch BRI HA—(T) 273K 1
4 P¥330100 Golor change cover (Lower) BRI HA—(F) 1
51 Truss screw N4 x8 HERUE R FRPRL MxB
52 Hex. socket bolt WA x 10 Frfr e b W10
© b3 Hex. socket bolt MG x12 FrAFU AR BEx12
54 Truss sorew M3x4 +EF S AMF D W3x4
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 25 (Mith washers) FEAITAN b NG x 25 (FER /R
080424



08A Drive A

BRENA

20

BEVS-2556

0680414




08A Drive A (% Depends on machine type)
 EREHA CKIHBRIC & > TR )
ITEd L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &R a1y NOTE
1 A9020236 Ribstar bed t (4PK-800) U FRH =L b (4PR-B05) 1
2 KN310G10 Motor puktey @486 E—4—F—1j— $48.6 1
8 Hv310210 Motor [K-FOKB~4P-0. 75Kw YF2 %= — J(-FEKE-4P-0. 75K VF3 1
4 PY310090 Adjust plate FUovAFrFL—F 1
5| PYI00BT  |Motor basedieft) B AR () 1
6 ABD12500 Full form thread hex. bolt Wi0x 11¢ ZHSHRERILF NOx 1D 1
o A9012501 Full form thread hex.bott WiGx 70 SR TREARLF MOx 0 1
8 KN313671 Rotary angle label (A) B F L (A 1
g RR310000 Drive pulley 152, 2{D§) MWy Ty~ 152 2(DS) 1
10| HV310050  [Key(Side round) 6x6x35. S—(Fh) BxBx5 L
n HB310260 Kay both round 63x6x 30 SRt 62630 1
12| PY310060C  |usper shaft left.®20(Gear box) LBE ST KD R) i
13 RR310090 Bsaring unit (UCFL305~208. SC} %= b AUCFLI0S-20M, $6) 1
14 PY310030 Angle gauge fE R 1
15 HB310070 Timing pul | ey {EH-23) Fo 5 L F—1) —{EN-23) 1
16 ASD11240 Bearing unit{For upper shaft) AT LEan bk UFL2Y 1
17 SY320010 Connecting coupling W@ih e Ty 1
18 1SPYY350.2  |Shaft connecting shaft mogol § cover L P R A 1
{25586, ¥350) Left | #2856. v350) £
19 PY310000 Upper shaft connecting shaft laeft(Z3HT) LML 7 A (G 1
20 PY320000 Upper shaft caupting (Z5HT) Eikh o UL (25T 1
21 PY310010 Upper shaft sonnecting shaft center (ZGHT} LRSS v 7 Fob (Z5HE) 1
22 RR250270 Bearing unit cover WELZw Fh— 1
51 Hex. socket bolt MG 15 AEREFRILE Kox 15
52 Hax. socket balt 46x 18 KRERHFNL & Wox 18
53 Hax. balt W8 x 25 AREML - MEx25 _
54 Hex. socket bolt K10 30{Hith washers) ZARFAIL - N0 < W{TREE /TR
55 Hex. socket bolt ¥6x 20(Hith washers) RERFAR - HE* 20(FES (SREE
56 Plain washer MIO WA MIO
57 Hex. nut W10 7B+ R WO
58] Hex. socket bolt W10 x25(Hith spring washer) RARHFN b KW <25 R EED)
59 Truss screw MIx8 +Eut RS ANRD Hixg
60 Hex. sochet bolt MEx 12 MRERAAIL - ¥IX 12
g1 Truss screw MG =10 +FERGF IR NG1D
62 Hex. societ boit MEx 15 KEREAMLE KI5
63 Hex. socket holt WBx30(With washers) FERITRIL b Wk ICEEES ARERIT)
84 Truss screw Mo i2 +ERIF FTAGRY NEx12

L4 -

080416




088 Drive B
EXEh B

| N
BEVS-7556 | ﬁ‘\\
| 080414



08B Drive B

_ SHE S
ITEW LEST No. DESCRIPTION & 0'TY NOTE

1 PY250060 Belt cover {Left rear) A bh i {ER) 1
2 PY250050 Belt cover(Left front) AU ey (2T 1
3 PY250080 Bridge cover (Left) REER T2 ot 1
4 RR250080 Bear box caver (D8) EFRu AN~ 05) 1

51 . [Truss screw WEx8 +ERH SR D HEx G

T 080416




08C° Orive C

FEENC

BEVS-7556

0BO114




.08c

Drive C (% Depends on machine type)
ERE) C (KIEREIZE-TELED)
TEM L I1ST N DESCRIPTION &i&% oy NOTE

1) RR310040  |ldler plate(s) 74 EF=TL= 1 09) 1

2 RR310263 ldler puliey bracket ¢ FAFF=F=0 T35 9 0 1

3 A3011238 Bearing unit (For lower shaft) UGRL204D Cf@Eas b CFAR) G204 1

4 PY1+0090 Tapping plate SudIFL—F i

5 PY310050 Idler shaft T4 K58 1

6 A9020131 Timing belt (260SBM760) B o & L4 AL b [25058M760) 1

7| HB31008D  [idler pulley @65 P4 ES—TFml— B85 1

8 A9012068 C-ring(For shaft ¢15) GRLL X & { BB 15} 1

9 HE310070 Timing pulley(BN-23) Fof RS F— ) (B-23] 1

10 Rdilmd-{] Tapping plata BudFl—b 1

1 HV310079) Key both round 6x6x 47 AT 626%47 1

12 PY310040C  |Lower shaft(Gear box) TR{FPHYHR) 1

13[  A901123¢  [Bearing unit(For lower shaft} LOF204 BBz L (FHE) UCF2 1

14 PY220000 Lowar shaft connecting coupding TREREN 2 7Y oY 2

15 HB320070  |Comnecting shaft 15% 3300 WE w2 F 1523300 4

51 Hex. socket bolt M6 15(With washers) ARARFHUL L M6x 15(RESR R EXT)

52 mimmmhMthmﬁm:mmtmﬁm RAFAILL Wi a0 (232

53 Hex. nut Ké HF kNG
b4 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 25 (Nith washers) ABREGFEL - x5 (FES AFE&D

55 Hek. socket bolt HBx §5 AERMAU - WX 1S

56 Hex. socket bolt MEx £B AERMEHL - REx 18

57 Hex. socket bolt NG x 20 FAEREHL - K% 20

Lid

080416



080 Drive D

i

BEVS-Z556

19

080418

20




ceb Drive D {3% Depends on machins type)
SEBID CRITRBIZ L > TRE D)
ITE| LIST HNo. DESCRIPTION 8% 0Ty NOTE
1 RJ250160 Motor fan cover == Fuhri—(1BARA) 1
2 PY510000 Brake motor conmect ezhle 3m F—RE—2—HBr—T0 M 1
4 A9065101 Hoter with brake FOKBSS-4P-0. 75-VF3 o =3 {4 B — 2 —FOKBSB-4P-0, 75-¥F3 1
4 KN3100710 Motor pulley 48,6 E-g-T—0— $4d.8 1
5 RR310010 Motor bese{DS) T~ R— 37 {D8) 1
6 PY250110 Belt cover (Right support) Y Tasd el 1) 1
i RR310020 Motor base plate(DS) Fof—A—2 P L— {5 1
8 AS011240 Bearing unit (For uppsr shaft) AT Wiy b UFL204 1
g PY200600 Stand wiring cover (Y$-Z556, RiS0D) A S 2 FEEHA /i~ (V5-2556. H1500) 1
10 RR310090 Bearing unit (UCFL305-20M. SC) #W®a = v k- (UCFLIOS-200L 5O 1
11 PY310070C  |Upper shaft right ¢20(Gear bow) B3 EfYOIC g S 1
12 HV310060  [Key(Side round} 6x6x35 % (HA) G26x35 1
13 RR310000 Drive pulley ¢152.2(DS) EF—1— 152 2008 1
14 A9020235 Ribstar belt (4PK-1550) YIRS =k UPK-156D) 1
15 PY250470  [Bridee cover Right front) T 9w Bh (T 1
6 PY250460 Bridge cover (Right raar) FY A () 1
17 PY310010 Upper shaft connecting shaft center {Z5HT) L JisE L ¢ 7 R R 2SHT) 1w
18 PY320000 Upper shaft coupling{Z5HT} My FU L (26HT 1 |=
19 PY310020 Usper shaft connecting shaft right (ZSHT} L v T -5 (25HT) 1 =
20 SV320010 Connecting coupling HEHHwTYLT 1 =
§1 Hex. bolt WBx25 FAA b W8 % 25
52 Hex. socket balt NExi5 FKERAAI - NEx 15
83 Hex. socket bolt MG 1B ARAFMAN - HEx 18
54 Truss scrow M4 x§ +EAH FFAMRS WMl
b5 Hex. socket bolt N§>200fith plain washer) ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁwbﬁ:ﬁﬁ&ﬁm
56 Hax. socket boit NG =65 FEARMAL b N6 x 65
57 Hex. mst ME{(With plain washer} ATy - WG RS
58 Hex. socket holt MB35 ARG x5
' 59 Hex. socket bolt N10 = 25®ith spring washer) FAFAHN - KIDx 250 R L)
60 Truss scrow MG x B FERE R IAMED MxD
61 Hex. sooket bolt WS % 5 ABARMAL - KX 18
62 Hex. socket boalt W5 x [2 AR - N5 x 12
Li2

080424




Drive E

AREDE

08E

BEVS-Z556

080421




08E Drive E
: BRI E
ITEf L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION &% o Ty NOTE
1 RV610032 Lubrisator unit (With one-touch joint) WFY =z F{P 2 2 FREH 1
2 RYG 10040 Automat fc feed of | pump fixed bracket B B T HBTK 1
3| AB067018  [Pover unit (PI0E-24) ' T (POE-24) 1
4 RVE10050 Junction & ssy(3 ports) Dy a LASEY (3Y R) 1
Bl RV6I0030  [Electronsgnetic valve Mith one-touch Joint)  |RiMA(D L& v SRTH) 1
8 PY250070 Bridge cover (Right) Ty pdhri—(E) 1
7 PY250430 Bearing unit cover S kA 1
8 PY250400 Shaft covar laft Sy AS—E 1
g PY250420 Shaft cover right R Bl o P =1 1
51 Hex. socket bolt MBx 20 (WIth weshers) FARMHIL - H8x 20(EBE 2FEdit)
Y4 Truss screw Hlx 15 +ERIT R FADED WIS
53 Hex. socket belt MGx25(Hith spring washer) AR b M6x 2515 2 1)
54 Truss sorew MEx 8 BRI SRR UsxE
55 Truss screw MEx B +ER L5 ARG HBxE
56 Truss screw W5 10 +ERN BT AR T WG D
L14 0gn421



Pantograph drive A

10A-1

BEYS-£556

080402

AN




TOA—1

Pantograph drive A

{R=H-direction rail Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)

REH A {(R=HA® L—I ) CRITHEICL >TRED)
ITEM LT ST HNo. DESCRIPTION &% Q7Y NOTE
1 SYI30360  |Ks-type pantograph clip 300L KS23—Je44 7 ) 2 F300L 72 |
2| V1GPY56A350ZG0 |Paritagraph frame a'ssy (VS-56, 1500 162 4/350) |44 Lo— LASSY (VS-56, 1500 x 162, 4/350) 1 set [x
3 A9612502 Clamp |ever LDN-8~20-5@ 9527 Lri— LDN=6-20-56 o
4| NBIPY730080 |Middle stay(1200) PEAT— (1200) 9
5 KF130500 Truss screw SMIT/64%10.5 FERM SR IM1/6% 0.5
6 PY730060 Nut plate +ubFL—t 9
7 BY?730050 Flame for cloth tension ERRYATL—b 1seilu
8 RR130320 Caulking nut Nty b 100zet
9 RR730310 Nut +u b 100
1] RR730300 Pantograph nut PE-b R 100
1 PY130070 Plate nut Fl—tFutk a
12 SF730030 Position sting Ewit 1
13{ KN4B0420470 |Geide rail A(470L) 18 Lo LA (4700} 6 |[=
14 RR7300500 V=guide bearing hold base VRMGAT Y HEEA—R 4
15 RR730010 V-guide bearing base 2 ssy{Upper) VBN T W A RASST( D 4
16 RR730020 ° |V-guide bearing bese " ssy (Lower) WEBIA 7 1) 2 & X — A ASEY(TF) 4
17 RF480471 H-guide rear cover HaEwa 1) e — RX1
18 RR4B0280 Feft (T2 x 20 x 20} Pl b (T2%20%20) Rx4
9] PY480120515  |H-zuide cover (1500SF) Detaching HIRM D +3— (15008T) BN Rx 1=
Ly Plain washer Mg BEEd NG
52 Trues screw ¥3x 10 TR RS APRL MIN10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 18 ARBRAHER b Mx18
o4 Hez. socket bolt NSx12(Nith washers) FRERMNTNE RS 12(FEE HAHEEH
55 Hex. sosket button bolt WEx6 REFUHS R - HoxE
Mith plein washer) (PES )
b6 Flush screw M4 x 12(With toothed |ock washer) +FEFP NG L M 20ETIES )
57 Hex. socket button bofit M5x 12 AfRiA S LRI E NEx ]2
581 Hex. sockel Tlange bolt MBx12 AR ZT A F Wox 12
59 Hex. socket flush screw M5x12 ABRFLDF L HIx 12
60 Flush serew M4 x 8 (Under cut) FEAMODpRD MrUT LA —0 k)
61 Rag nirt (C) M4 KRBT RO M
Li4 080418



080411

[Fa)
[Ty

It \%’

- L
\ o
AN | “
A

FEve

—

52

PeBEE) A

10A-2 Paniograph drive A

Hx\ _
\ / SN
A F
N\

.

- u

A9

BEVS-2556




10A—2 Pantograph drive A (3% Depends on machine type)
TREREL A CRITBBIZ & > TRED)
ITE L LST No, DESCRIPTION £g®& 0Ty NOTE
1 .A9014160 Locking holl plug LHP-0500 0¥ k=175 LHP-0500 4
2| PY730010815  |V-sub pantograph frame (¢5008T, wide 140) V4 3 Lo s (1500ST, 1400 1
3| PY730030S15  |v-sub pantograph Frame (150087, wide 140) V- T4 D L— 4 (150087, 14045) 1
Main body Atk
4 RRTIO170 Fett for V-sub pantograph frame (205 x 100} Y FHRET T {20 5% 5000 2
5| PY730020515  |Suv pantograph guide plate{HSOOST) H YR EpIR (HA500) 2 fa
] RR730180 V-sub pantograph frame cap{For wids 140} W FH T L— b % v TSR] 2
1 RJABDISBADD  |V-guide cover (400ST) VR S (AO0ST) 4 |=
8 RJ250040 Y-guide servise cover (Front) VIR — X B 4—(m 3
9 PY250650 Y-guide service cover (H1500 center) VIERH — 2 2, h 74— (HIS00 b RA AN 1
51 Hex. socket button bolt M3 12 AERFAI AL F Hxi2
52 Hex. socket bolt NS 1B{Nith washers) AARGFELE NI 1B (FEE TFEEH)
53 " |Hex. socket button bolt MIx12 RAFAH T AL P Hix 12
(With spring washer) R E{T)
54 Flush screw M4 x 8(Under cut) +ERFMIRL WMxS(Fod—hy )
55 Rag nutiC) N4 R+ O M
0801186

L12




108 Pantograph drive B
Bl Eh B




10B Pantograph drive B {R=H-direction rail ' T¥) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
AEEHB (R=HABL—AE)  (KEEEILE >TRED)
ITEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTION &% o' TY NOTE
1] PY470010L1433 |H-pantograph drive connecting shaft(L=1433) HP MR L+ 7 F (Lo1433) 1 e
2 HH481932 Pulse motor soupling ALAB—F—hu Ty 1
3 HH481870C  |Pulse meter connacting shaft sollar PR T AR T AT — R-1) x2
4| ' RF4BOOY2 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a'say(L) R F— 2 — R SASSY (L) R—1
5 HB320070 Connecting shaft 15x 3300 FEHE 4 2 b 15 %3300 R—1 P#Lelts
3 HHA81930 Glaming $19 @19 BUSST R—1
T RFE480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (W=50) BRI —— & =50 R—1
g RJ480080 Pantograph drive puliey posistion decision cofl lar |{E8) F—t —HBRA DS — R—1
9 RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a ssy(R) 10EIB) T — Y —IREFBASSY (R) R—1
10 RJ480031 H-raller basa{Rear) Ha—3—~—ZR () R—1
11 RJ450021 Megnet fixing bracket a’ssy TH 3y PIT 5w RASSY 1
12 RR480080 Free span balt (8500-551) DA T AL b (BSOD-SSH) R—1 [|=
13 RF480261 - [Timing belt hold rack(§=50) FALEWT L EBTI v b W=50 R-1}x2
14 RJ4GDOSIC  [Timing pulley fixing bracket(l) EWF— e —IiF TS s F L) R—1
15 AB012052 E-ring @10 EIIE X% $10 R—1
16 AD010070 Thrust washer (AS1226} ATA P wler—(AS1226) R—1
17 RJ4B008(C Timing pulley shaft #MT Y~ LT b rR—1
i8 RF480140 Pantograph drive pulley front (H=50) BE® T—— fl (N=50) R—1
19 RJU480070 Timing pulley posistion decision collar HEM T~ R A DS — R—1
20 RJ480041C Timing pufley fixing bracket (R) HEW Tt =Rit TS v R R R—1
‘21| RRA8O20AISG  [LM guide(1500ST, 1600L) DSH,DXH LU ¥ (15008T, 1600L) DSH, D¥H R—1 [
22| PY4B0110815  |H-guide rail base(15008T) HAEDR Lo— Lok & (150087} R-—-1 |&
23 RR146370 Table support for rail fixing LA REAF=TLET R—-1
24 ST480080  IRail base bracket t6{Front) CH L-AEEF 5w HEUD o (R-T) x4
25 RRA50H00 Origin point sensor a’ssy Bt 2o —AREY 1
26 RF450041 Origin point sansor fixed nut Rétosr—=if+ ok 1
21 RR450010 Origin point sensor bracket Rz ¥—T3rv b 1
28 h90520.31 Hagnet proximity switch (MH-501AM) BN EARITIEZ 4 o 7 (NH-601AM) i
29 ST480050 Rail base bracket(Back) oH Lk & T 5w i) R—1
5i Hex. socket bolt M5 18 HARMHLE 5218
82 Hex. socket set screw NG = 8 AARMGIL AL WGxB
53] Hex. socket bolt M6xZZ{ith washers) ARERFHAGL F MEX22(PME 1 RESRM)
54 Hex. socket bolt M5 25{ith washers} FAFHAL b W B (S SOREEH)
55 Hex. socket boit Mdxt2{Nith spring washer) FBRAHL & MXI2OERERY)
56 Hex. socket bolt H3 %8 FAREANL - WIxE
Ly Hex. sockel bolt M3x15 ARl - K15
58 Hex. nut WE iec Pt )
58 Hax. eocket bolt M6x20 AT - MEx20
a0 Hex. socket bott MBx 45 AREBFUIHIL - WEx 46
] Hex. sochet bolt HE =6 FBFitdL - NGxE
62 Hex. socket bolt MBx30(¥ith washers) FKATDENL b N 0(FREE BRI
" B3 Hlex. socket boFt MEx 22 (Hith weshers) FRAFHEIL b e x 22(RES /R ERT
64 Truss sorew N3 x 12(5U5) FERL S ABF S W% 12(309)
65 Hag. socket bobt M8x20 FARMA b HEx20
L14d 080416




10C Pantograph drive C
RERENC

(4

=R

BEVS-Z556

080411



10¢

Pantograph drive C {% Depends on machine type)
e CKEHIEITE 2 TRE D)
ITBR L1ST Ko DESCRIPTION EB84% oTY NOTE
1 HH4819706  |Pulse motor connecting shaft collar PLAE=S —BRLr I P HI— 2
2 RF480002  fPantograph drive pulley fixing base & ssy(d) BT~ B AASSY (1) 1
3 HB320070 Connecting shaft 15323300 WL w7 - 15X 3300 1 % s
4 RJABG080 Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision collar [HIENYF— U —HH* 55— 1
5 RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (#=50) R T— ) — =50 1
6 HH481980  [Clamping 19 19 Fus5LT 1
7| RF4B0082  [Pantograph drive pulley Fixing base a' sy (R) H BN T 0 = R ESASSY (R) 1
g HH481932 Pulse moter cotp!ing ALRE—F—huFYy 1
91 PY470010L1592 |H-pantegraph drive connecting shaft(L=1592 HiXREE RS & & 7 ~ (L2552} 1 b
10 RJ4B0031 H-rolier base (Rear) HE—5—<—2 (&) 1
" RR480080 Free span belt(B500-S5H) TY — RS RN b {B500-S5K) 1w
12 RF480261  |Timing belt hold rack (M=50) F43 WAL RIS v 7 N=E0) 4
131 RJ480051¢  |Timing pulley fixing bracket{L) WM T~ —mi IS4y b L) 1
14] - RJ480070 Timing pulley posistion decitlon collar T~ ~ERRA RS- 1
15 RF48014G Pantograph drive pulley front (#=50) BT~ I (§=50) 1
16 RJ480051C Timing pulley shaft #WHF—)—-Lbeo b 1
17 AS010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) A5 RFur i p— (AS1226) 1
i8 A9012052 E-ring ¢ 10 ERUE AR @10 1
19 RJ4BOO4IC  |Timing pulléy fixing brasket (R) #EBT——BATSH 2+ @) 1
20 RR48029AI56  [LM guide(1500ST. 1600L) DSH. DXH LW« F (150087, 1600L) b3H. DRH 1%
21| PY480140815 |H-guide rail base(15008T) Last MEm L~ (150081 Ritdn ]
22|  STA80040  [Raii base brecket(Front) CH Ll £ 8 T3 4 (1) CH 4
23 RRI40370  [Table support for rail fixing L—RRITAT—F A% T 1
24 ST480050 Rail base bracket (Back) CH L—Ret& T4 ki) 6 1
51 Hex. socket set serew M5%8 FBR LA LD W5x8
b2 Hex. socket bolt MEx22(With washers} RARMAL b U6x2(REBE 1 HEHD)
53| Hex. socket boit ME= 19 KRARFAHRLE Wx18
94 Hex. socket toit KE=26{ith washers) FRRAfL - NG 26 {EEE AREET
55 Hex. socket bolt W% T2¢With spring washer) AARMAGL b Hox 2{RERT
56] Hex. socket bolt Wix15 ABATAILE WxIE
57 Hex. nut M6 - BB A ]
58] Hex. socket bolt ¥6 x4 ABAMAL b W6*45
59 Hex, sucket balt M@ 220Hith washers) AAREFHIL b W x 22 { S {RAERM)
60 Hex. socket bolt ¥8x20 FHARTHLF Wx20
Li4 080416



)
)
>
L.

L

L
(=
m
C
ch
o

et
| -
m

(ol

=

fme}

-

BEYS-Z556

080411




10D Pantograph drive D . (R=t-direction rail @' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
AAEETH D (R=HAFL—AE)  CKIBHEICE>TRED)
T L1ST No. DESGRIPTION #8% Q'Y NOTE
I RRABOAS)  JFelt T2x 141000 Zxabh T2XEH %1000 R x 3=
2| PY480030515  |H-member connection channal (15008T) HA s i—B{AF v Lokl (1500ST) Rx q|s
3 RR4EGO00C  IPantograph stopper base BLEAA—Z Rx1
4 RR460031 H-pantograph stopper block {30-Head. For HESQ0) MRk 2 7D 7 (30 H1500M) Rx1
5 RR480260 Buide bearing pin a’ ssy B U 4 ARSSY Rx1
& RR480270 H-roller base(Front) HEE e Grome e (i) Rx1
7| RR4BOZIAIBG  |LM euide (15005, 1600L} DSH. DX LN#7 ¥ {1500ST, 1600L) DSH,OXH RxX 1[%
Si PY480060815 |H-guide rail base Fixing plats(ST=1500) MR L—JLA— RS T L— k(5215000  |R % 2|=
9I PY480070815  |H-guide rail base{1500ST) Detaching HEEMA L= L~ — 2 (150087} RiAF Rx 1|®
IOI RR140560 Table support base Fa T A= A—R Rx2
[B] AG012426 E-ring & 4(SKSH} HRCAS-50 Black EY L4 REAGKN MC4S-50 MEy R# 2
2 W¥420030 Gonnecting channe! raller shaft (BELW) T 4 W 0 =5 =i (BELM) Rx1
(3 - PY480020 Guide roller bracket HA KO~ ~FSy b Rx 1
14 WW480020 Gomnacting channef rallar (BELM} HEF v ILO=5=(BELN) X1
15 Ru480110 Guide bearing pin a’ ssy(H-back) BWUAF Y T LA HE) Rx1
16 RJ480121 Guide bearing base a' sey(H-back} PR TS T S — ZASSY (H ) R
&1 Flush serew W4 8(Under cut) +ERMPRL M T LT —h R
a2 Hex. socket balt Kdx (¢ ABAFTAVF M =10
63 Il-lax. et W4 AEFy - #M
54 |Hax. socket holt K4 x 15 ARFATFEN - WX 1F
5% . [Hex. socket set screw M5 x G (Devhie point} FAFFIE A 23 USx 6F FILa oo 1)
56 . Flush tapping screw ¢5x20 +ERABLE w BT RT BENIE
57 Hex. socket bolt Mdx (2 FARHFN - M2
58 "|Hex. socket bolt RS x [O(With washers) FEAGALE NS0 (FES ARERT
g9 Hex. socket bolt MG = [5(With washers) FEREAIL b MBS (g R EE)
60 Hex. socket bolt NAx 15(Nith washers) AEARGHELE B 15 (TFEE AFERR)
080416

L



#ENEhE

10E  Pantograph drive E

BEVS-Z556




10E

Pantograph drive E 3% Dzpends on machine type)
BHBHE CKISREIS L2 TR D)
ITEf L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% o 1Y NOTE
I RR250161 H-pantograph drive unit cover (Upger) DSH.H Hi3SEgha = v A r5— (k) OSH.H 1
2|  RR320041  [Clamp HYSVS 2
3 RFA9G041 Pentograph drive pulley larga(Shaft &lde) FREMY T )~ K (e 7 ) 1
4 RFA490061 Timing belt{BS00S5M450) £ 3 e AL (B50085M450) 1
5 RF420051 Pantograph drive pubiey small (Notor side) AT — D) 1
6 RFA50080 Motor pulley connecting. coupling E—F—T—yBHEhe TS 1
7| - RR250012 Pantograph drive unit cover {Lower) DSH BRIz b hH— (TN 1
8 KR480100 Pantograph drive pul ley bearing col lar HED Ty —URHhS5— i
9 AJ010056 Heedle bearing S—FAPiuyg 1
0 RFAS0021  IMotor bracket (H-side) T B F S5 b (HM) 1
11 EDYOQ350 AC servo motor {TS4614H1322E200) ACH— T — & — (TS4614N1322E200) 1
12 RR480300 H-sonnestion shaft support($20) HE#s S v 7 R 2T (620) 4 |
13| PY470010L1502 |H-pantogreph drive connecting shaft(L=1582) HEDEERILEE < v 7 | (L21590) 1 |%
14 HH481932 Pulse moter coup!ing KULARE=S=hoFY2 Y 4 %
15| PY420010L1595 |H-pantograph drive connecting shaft (L=1595) IR SEBISEAS S T b (L=1595) 2 i
16 PY470040 H-pantograph drive connecting shaft {L=880) Hi2SERbEN < + 7 T (L=85¢) 1=
17) 49011240  {Bearing unit UCFL204 RFYLFazy b UFLID 2
18 RFAD0011 Baaring bracket WISy b 1
19 RF480071C Pulley shaft Tl mivnF b 1
201 PG420010L0480 |H-pentogreph drive connecting shaft (L=280) [HREERY RS =+ 7 |- (=480} 1 =
51 Truss screw W5x 8 +H RS AR KEE
52 Hex. socket bolt MG x 20 AATHAIL - M6 20
53 Hex. socket bult M5x16 KRARHKILF F5x I8
54 ‘[Hax. socket set screw M5 x 0 AL AR KX (D
55 Hex. socket bolt M8 J0{With washers) FBRAIL b WX ID(EES ARERY)
56 Hex. socket bolt MEx25 AMREAL - B35
57 Hex. nut M8 ' T PR
58 Tapping scraw 5% 25 +ERNE T HY Gixi
59 Haw. socket bolt M5x 18 FE AL W52 18
60 Hex, socket bolt MG 35 (With washers) P W6 x IS(TES ARBR
61 Hex. socket bolt MB35 (Hith washers) FRARKFEL N BXISEES H{RELMH
62 Hew. bolt KBx55(With plain washer) ARANIL b W8 x5 (RBE{)
L14 080416




10F Pantograph drive F
PefuEh

BEVS-Z556

08016



10F Pantograph drive F (3% Depends on machine typs)
- #EER) F CKIEBIEIC & > TRE )
T L1ST No. DESCRIPTION A oY NMOTE
i RJ4800515 Timing pul Tay shaft BT —1—tx 7} 1
2 RJA80070 Timing bullsy posistion decision collar BB T =R A D T— 1
3 RF480140 Pantograph drive pul key front (H=50) HEBF— ) — FT=10 1
4 49010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) A5 Z 7wl e — AS1226) 1
5| AB012052  [E-ring 410 ERUEAW 610 ' 1
6 RR480141 Y-roller base(For wide 140) Va—F—~—A (14MEA) 1
1 RJ450021 Magnet fixing bracket a’ ssy TP hIRE YT FASSY 1
8 RR480080 Frea span belt{B500-55M) Z Y= Z 28R b (BEO0-55H) 1
9 RFA80261 Timing belt hold rack{§=50} FAE LTSN BEI T v W=50) 2
19 HH481980 Clamping & (0 LR UE-A- ) 1
i RF480101 Paniogreph drive pulley resr (=50) LM T =) - 1 (H=50) 1
iz RuJ480080 Pantograph drive pulley nosistion decision HEMF—)—ERRAHS— 1
collar I
13] RF480360350 (LK guide(ST=350} LK | (ST=3503 1 |=
14 RMBODBIC  [Timing pulley fixing bracket(L) RYS—0—Mit Sy b L) 1
16f PY4801505350 |V-guide rail base{350ST) Pantograph stopper VR L — L& (3S0ST) #22R + 1 |=
i6]  RJ4BOO4EC  |Timing pulley fizing bracket(R) WHT—I—RfTS7 e kR 1
¥7 RR450000 Origin paint sensor a'ssy Bt Lo —AS5Y 1
I8 RE45004( Origin point sensor fixed nut Fst oy —mit+ b 1
19 RR450010 Origin point sensor bracket BREY—TS4w b 1
20 A3052031 Magnat progimity ewitch (MH-G01AM) WREMRER A 2 F (H-60140) 1
21 ST480100 V-rail bracket ®etaching pert) CH Y=L TS5 v k(S CH 2
22 HB32007Q Cornecting shaft 15 x 3300 BEY e 7 15x3300 T | L=l053
23 HH4B1970C - [Pulse motor connecting shaft collar ANAE—y— B e T A5~ 2
2 REA80CR2 Pantogreph drive puliey fixing base & ssy(R) HEBT—)) —MRIFEASSY R) 1
28 RF480092 Pantograph drive polley fixing base a"ssy(L) $eRER F ) ~ERfi EASSY (L) 1
26 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling HKLAR=R=NnFYLy 1
51 Hex. sacket bolt #3x 15 AEREHELE H3x15
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 AAREHENL - HExQ
53] Hex. socket bolt MAx12{¥ith spring washer} AEREFENL S #0120 RE R
84 Hex. nut M6 AEF ok W
55 Hex, sacket boli W6 > 20 AEREHEL R Hix20
56 Hex. socket boft Ko I8 AR E N5 18
57 Hex. socket bolt WEx22{Nith washers) ABREHEL F NG Z2CRES A ERT
98 Hex. socket boit WG x 43 AERHAL b MEx 45
a0 Hex. socket bolt Mdx 3 FUARAAHELE Mxd
50 Hex. socket belt H3x8(Mith washers) ARARSAUL - W xBTEE A BEH)
SUS 803 '
i Truss sgrew M3 12(S05) TR BT AR NI 12(5U8)
62 Hex. socket bolt MBx 25 (Kith washers) RERKAL - W5x25(TESR ARERMH
" 63 Hex. socket set screw MHx B FARGHEA RS W5
- B4 Mex. socket bobt W8 25(HIth washers} RAERMHL L B SFES AHERE)
114 080416




106 Pantograph drive G

BEVS-Z556




-10G

Pantograph drive G (3% Depends on machine type)
A58 G CKIEBIZ L > TRE D)
TE LIST N DESCRIPTION H&& QY NOTE
1 RJ4300§1G Timing pul ley: shaft FEPWT—Y~r Tt 1
2 RJ480070 Timing pulley pesistion dacision collar I~ —-BRihS~ 1
K| RF480140 Pantograph drive pulley front {#=50) AR T~ — By (W=a50) 1
.4 AI010070 Thrust washer (AS1226) ASA 7w v—1{AS1226) ]
.5 AD012052 E-ring #10 EELE AR 410 2]
6 RR4BO§41 V-roller base{For wide 140) VO = G 2 {HOIE ) 1
7 RR420080 Frea span belt (B500-S5H) D) =24 L b (RSOD-SGM) 1 (%
8 RF480261 Timing belt hold rack (=50) oA LY AN RALT v 1=50) 2
9 HH481980 Clamping @18 LR (I E-R- R 1
10 AF480107 Fantograph drive pulley rear (¥=50) PR T ) i (W=50) 1
n RJ480080 Pantograph drive pirllay posistion desision PWB T — ) — R A DT~ 1
coller
12[ RF480360350 LM guide($T=150) Lo I (57=350). 1 %
13 RJABOOS1IC  |Timing pulley fixing bracket (L) EMT——RATS4w Q) 1
14]  PY4801708350 * |V-guide rail base (3505T) Front VRA L— k& (3505T) (I
15 RJAS0041C  [Timing puiley fixing bracket(R) HWT— 1 —TM TS5y LR 1
16 HH481970C Pulss motor connect|ng shaft collar RLRE—5 W0 T b H5— 2
17 RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a' ssy (R} BB T ) = BB ASSY (R) 1
i8 RF480092 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base 1 ssy (L) PRl S — 1 —HR (T EASSY (L) t
19|  ST480100  v-rail bracket(Detaching part) ¢ Y= TS b R O z
51 Hex. socket bolt ¥3x 15 HKATHAILE #3xI15
52 Hex. socket bolt Md > 12(Nith spring washer) REARFFLF WX IZESAESH)
53 Hex. nut M8 AATY WS
54 " [Hex. tocket bolt M6 x20 AL B WG 2D
55 Hex. socket bolt #5x 18 RARFHILE U528
56 Hex. socket bolt MGx=22{With washers) ARARMARL b H6x EURER AHEERM)
57 Hex. socket bolt H6x 45 RARMHL & 46245
L Hex. sotket bolt M x8 ABRTTLE Ml
59 Hex, socket bott MGx25(HIth washers) RAREHFIL & N BORIEE + R EEH)
60 Hex. socket sét screw M5xB FBRITIL A D UG %8
61 Hex. socket bolt WBx25(With washers) TRV B 2S{MED s NER )
L4 080416



=
o
>
|
=
Ny
(=N
18
|
on
)
e
=
o)
o
=
(e ]
o=

BEVS-2556 °>Ol\
/é’?‘\\ < RN




10H Pantograph drive H (3% Depends on machine type)
_ EEHH | CRIGWBIS & > TREB)
ITEd LIS T No. DESCRIPTION H&% 0Ty NOTE
1 RJ480061C  |Ttming pulley shaft #YUF—Y—e I b 1x2
2 RJ4BOOTD  |Timing pulley posistion decision cofiar A=y RRA A DT 1%
3 RF480140 Pantograph drive puliey front (W=50) R F— 1) — fil =50} 1%2
4 AS010070 Thrust washer (ASi226) A3 A Py —(AS1226) 1Xx2
5 AB012052 E-ring $10 EBUL A4 $10 1x2
5 RRABO144 V-raller baca(For wide [40) V3= = Z (4OIEF) 1 x2
7 RRA20080 Free span belt (B500-554) 9 =R L T (B500-55H) 1% 2%
8 RF480261 Timing belt hold rack {W=50} b s RS o (W=50) 2x2
9 HH48 1980 Clanping &19 d1eMUSSLT 1x2
10 RF480101 Pantograph drive pulley rear (=50} Prlh = i (W50 1x2
11 RJ480080 Pantograph drive pulley posistion decision HeIEE S — | — R A S — 1% 2
collar
12|  RF480360350 LM guide($T=350) W3 ¥ (57=350 1% 2=
13 RJ4B0051C Timing puliey Tixing bracket (L) #MT— - ISy L) 1x2
4] PY4B0160S350 |V-gzuide rail base(3508T) Rear YRR L—il & (J50ST) ik 1% 2%
15 RJ4BOOAIC  [Timing puiley fixing brachet (R M= —mFI3 2 L R) 1x2
16 ST480080 Rail base brachat t6(Front) CH L~ &Sy FLe D OH 4% 2
11 HH4BI9I0C  |Puise moter connecting shaft collar ANZE—F—BREIT T bHT~ 2x2
18]  RF480082 Pantograph drive pulley fixing base a’ssy(R) PEW P ) BT EASSY (R) 1x2
19 RF480002 Pantograph driva pulley fixing base 2" ssy{l) IR F— U — et RASSY (L) 1% 2
51 Hex. socket bolt ¥3x15 ARERGLE W15
52 Hex. socket bolt Mdx 12{With spring washer) BT AL B WA s 12 LR BE R
o3 Hex. nut M6 RETu - K
54 " |Hex. socket bolt HEx20 . RARMAL - ¥5x 20
55 Hex, socket bolt M5 1§ RERMILE Wx 8
b6 Hex. socket bolt M8 22{With washers} FERFARIF W% 2(FBE HFERT)
57 Hex. sacket bolt M6 x 45 ABRAAN - Hox 45
58 Rex. socket bolt M43 ABREFHERL - Hxg
590 Hex. socket bolt NG 25(Nith washers) ABREIFNF W52 25CFES HHERH)
60 Rex. sochet set screw M5 3 RARMEARD W5x8
61 Hex. socket bolt M8 26{Nith washers} AERERIL - WEx B RES SRR
L4 ORD416



by A n ha
// // S NN E
.,._. Fi o / _/.. 2

%/ SN

Pantograph drive |

2EiE) |

BEVS-Z556

101




101

Pantograph drive |

(3% Depends on machine type)
RRE 1 . CRIFBBI= L > TREB)
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
| PY250380 V-pantograph drive unit cover {Upper) VILIEEY L = o bohst— (1) 1
2 HB320G70 Connecting shaft 15x% 3300 ML e F b 15% 3300 1 |3 L=
3 HH481932 Pulse motor coupling SLRE—G—h2 TV 2
4 RF490071C  [Pulley shaft F=—tweT b 1
5 A9011240 Bearing unit LCFL204 ATy LGy b UOFL20A 2
6 RF450011 Bearing bracket BRISry b 1
7 HB320070 Connecting shaft 1533300 s I b 1522300 1 |% Lad3s
8 RR320041 Gl amp R 2
9 RF490041 Pantograph drive pulley |arge(Shaft side} BERF~U— K(br T HAD 1
10 RF49C061 Timing bel{{BaQ0SoH4EM) & & 2 AL b (BSOOSENA50) 1
1 RF490080 Motor pulley connecting coupling E—p—F— AT LT 1
120 EDV00350  {AC cervo motor (T54614N1322E200) 4G on et — (TSABLAN123E200) 1
13 RF49002t Motor bracket{H-side) T =T 34w - D 1
i4 RF480051 Pantegraph drive pulley small (Hotor side) #YEHT—— M (E-F—M) 1
i5 A9010056 {Need!e bearing 3516 S PJLAT ) LA 518 t
16 KR480100 Pantograph drive pulley bearing collar HEYI— 1 —ERTHF— 1
17 PY250320 Angle for V-unit cover Yaz o hH—BAF TN b4
18 RR250012  {Pantegraph drive unit cover (Lower) DS HER 2=y Fohei~(F) DSH 1
13 PY250370 V-serva motor cover bracket | —gE—g—nri-FSrutb 1
51 Truss screw Mox g +oERtt S AR KExd
52 Hex. socket bolt M5 18 AETRTRIL - W% (8
53 Hex. sacket bolt M6 x 30 (Hith washers) KA b WExI0MER RERI
54 Hax. socket bolt 88 35{Nith washers) AL b WEx IS(TIES AN EBRid)
1) " {Hex. bolt MBx55(With plain washer) FfyAtiL b M8 x 55 (FEER )
56 Hex. socket bolt M6x20 RBAGHL b U6%20
57 Hex. socket holt Wax 16 ABRMAAIL L U516
58 Hex. socket bolt WG 25(With washers) ABRTHIL b G ISERES H(FERT)
59 Hex. nut M8 e abtl ‘
80 Hex. sockat boit MBx30(With washers) RAARMHA b B I0EEE HFERH)
&1 Hex. socket set serew Mox 10 AARTLEAFY HEX10
62 Hex. sachet bolt MBx15- FAFfHRL F KEx15
63 Hex. socket bolt MG 15(0¥ith washers) rARMEHEL + BxI5(PEE HEED
L14 080416




114 Control A
G A

BEVS-Z556




“1TA  Control A
HlH A
e L1ST Mo, DESGCRIPTION #5% 0Ty NOTE
1 EAY090AT VS automat controller Vst~ bTo hay Fo—35— 1
2|  EDYOO240  |Bagk-light inverter for LCD CXA-LO612A LCOMAS D& 54 ko berimt— ORA-LOBIZE | 1
3 £0Y00230 Colar LCDITCGOSTOVIAG # 7 —LOD{TCGOS TOVIAC) 1
4l EDY00250  1Switching power (NFWO30) Ao o F AR KTHOI0) 1
5 EBY03010 10210 CPU board (¥5) 10210 CRUH— ¥ (U3) 1
6 EBY03030 10260 CF board{V5) 10260 OF i— K (¥8) 1
1 A9054054 Compact flash 32MB AV FIGwiea 1WB 1
B EBY02440 Floppy disk drive{YD-702D) 70w E— FS 7 {0-1020) 1
9| EBY03100 10290 COM board 10230 CONfi— F 1
10' EBY03020 10220 KS hoard{¥S) 10220 KS#t=— F (V5) 1
i1 PY250201 Wiring gover Wi H ri-- 1
12 EAY106A2 UAD-126H24 servo driver box UAD~12CH2A 4 —R K S +i—Hw 7 A 1
13 EBY02380 8430 CPU board 343D CPIMLE . 2
14 EBY02370 8420 Power contrel unit 8420 EREIBL = b 2,
I5 EDYO0470 Regonerative rosistance MAS!20ME0-1. 5K-2. 2K &SI MAS1 20801, BK-2, 28 1
16 EDYO0480 Inverter set FR-E¥20-2. 2K 4 vri—Fhw bk FR-ET20-2. 26 1
17 EBY03250 8411¥ Back board BALWN siy pA—F 1
18 EAYID1A2 UAD-12CH! servo driver hax UAD-120H} H—K K S pi—tiw 2 & 1
19 EBY02350 8410 Back beard 8410 sl Hti—F 1
20 EBY02410 5775 §H heard 5175 SHa 4R 1
21 EBY(3200 $452 AC servo unit B452 ACH—Fa =y b 1
22 EAYQT6A3 Servo transformer (3P, T14876) D84 =it b 5 S R (3P, T14878) 2
23 EPETH02Q Fransformer (2, SKVA 346Y-415V (C21-053) R e R (2, GKYA 3dGY-415Y (C31-053) 2
241 NBIPY!101{H . |Fransformer covaer kS nAhiS— 1
51 Truss sorew M6x 10 +ERM FFRBED HERI0
b2 Rex. socket flange bolt H6x15 FHRB7S VUM x5
53 Hex. socket bolt MGx IS5(With plain washer} ZHSUTHL B M6 X 15 (R E ST
p
080424

Li4



Control B
Hl{#5 B

11B-1

"

BEVS-7556




11B—1 Control B
il 8
ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION &% Q'Y NOTE
f|  RR250770  [Prate for side way roll to rol| R lkmsmT L » » 1
{56~head correspondence) (SORR )

2 RR510501 Controller brackst avta—3—F359 1
3 HV330022 Automat bracket specer T=hTu b TSy hAs—Y— 2
4 RR510620 U-bolt {125 MIZ) HIRIMEDSHRIL b (0T 125 W12} 1
5 RRE10610 Vibroisolating rubber for controller prop B AL EO—F—FHAMET LE 1
6 RR510491 Control ler prop 2V hE—S—X 1
¥ RRE10800 Vibroisolating rubber for contreller prep A b hO—F—%EANET LA 1
8 RR510590 Bracket for contraller prop I FO-3—ERRATSru b 1
8 RR&10840 High nut (12 % 30) WFw b (M12%30} 2
1G A9012473 Hex. cap nut II(WI2) Oxidation white AARFy F IR LT B 2
11 RR5$0830 Base for controller prop A kR-S=EEREE 1
51 Hex, bolt HIG>25With washers) AEFL - MOx2S(FES AFEdi

52 Hex. socket flange bolt M52 15 REARMIS UKL Kix15

53 Hex. socket bolt ¥4 x [0(With washers} RARGELF Mx10(FlE B

54 [Rex. nut. W12 Afts b M2

g5 |Rag nut (G} M4 RETw R C W

g6 |Hex. socket bolt 4 = 15Mith washers) AEARAN - MxIEEEE SARERR)

57 Plain waster WI2 ' FEE N2

080421

L4



11B-2 Control B
win B

53

i)

080424




11B—2  Gontrol B (H=Head 0" TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
HlliE B (H=E# OCRIZBML->TRES)
T L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION Hab 0 TY NO.TE
t b d Duct end novar A F{S0L o REEbA—A H50 1 Is
2 p-d Dust cover A 1300L & b hri—a 1300 2 |
3 P Duct cover B 1700L § bhri-i To0 1 |=
4 X Duct cover [ 1500L &4 khri—0 1500 1 |=
5 b Duct cover G 1500L &4 Fhr—G 15000 1 =
6 P Dust end cover B 1050L ¥4 MAei—B 1080L 1%
7 EPE34120 Middle harness-Z556 Between dust and head) WaRf v — i R - ZEEE (A2 - A KR B X T
8)  20PC301620  |Flat cable inside duct {30 heads. P=(62. 4) ¥2 FR7 Ty b —7 1 (08R. P=162. 9) 1 |%
2DPCBE1620  [Flat cable nside duct{26/56 heads,P=162) ¥4 rRPTy br—TN(36/5685.P=182) | 1 =
PKPCI01620  [Cable inside duct{30 heads, P=f62.4) H4 RYy~ L0, P=162. 4} 1 |*
2XPC561620  |Cable inside duct(26/56 heads,P=162.4) #4 hHY— 7L (I6/508 5., P=162. 4) 1 |
EP534060 Suppert flat cable (30 heads, P=162. 4) AR 27 5w &&= 7L {308T. P=162, 4) 1 g%
EPE34070 Support Flat ceble{26/56 heads, P=162, 4} #B 2 3 w ki~ T(26/56RI 5. P=152. 4) 1 =
g EBYD1663 8519 Duct board 8511 &9 R Hx 1
10 RVEE00G0 Junction & ssy{For deflation} Loy ledr & g LASSY (¥ WIHA-F) 1
11 A3017028 Pipel(gd) s F g 1
12 RY610180 Plunger a'ssy(8 ports) FAI~TFF w5V (BO) 28
13 AD0BS0b2 Locking grard spacer KGLS-SRE O wdH H KR4 KELS-ERT HXE
14| NBIPY250030 |Board fixed plate PI6Z. 4 BiERit F L= b Pl62.4 7
15 * Board plate fixed bracket (Upper) #BEFL— FEEIS 7y F (L} 15 %
15 X Board plate fixed bracket (Lower) BETL—REETS 0 R (F) 13 %
51 Hex. socket bolt Mo =15 BRI K515
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 = 20{With spring washer) ARARHIL P B I0(-RES )
83 Truss screw HS =3 FERIA R SRR UGB
080424

Li4



11C Control C
S C

BEVS-7556

080122



11¢C Control ©

(3% Depends on machine type)

HEC CKITIABIC & > CRE D)
T L1sT Mo DESCRIPTION &% o'TY NOTE

1 RR510730 Switch box a’ ssy AL wFHw Y Ahssy 4 set

2 A9052098 Push buttan swi teh (HIIB-WIEON) F kS LR A wF (B 2 HHB-R110M 4

3 A9052087 Push button switch (HWIB-110G} FoHe AL o F (h yHHB-H1100) 4

4 AS052098 Push button gwitch (H#IB-#110R) A E R A v F (b FHYIS-N1(0R) 9

5 RR51085% Switch box A vFHysR 4

6 AS019084 Sticker (START) AF 2 h—I518 (START) 4

7 A8019086 Sticher (TRIN CUT) AT wh—15iE (TRIH CUT} 4

8| A9019085  [Sticker (STOR) RF v H—1RK (STOP) a8

9 KF530151 Push buttan switch cap RS VRS v FRew T B |®

10 43052090 Push button switch M$-319-2 (Green) WL LA 2 F S-319-218 3 |=

11 KG530230 Bar switch bracket{Large, For cylinder) WAL 9 F IS0 bR LU LSE) 6 |=

12 KG530240  [Bar switch bracket(Small, For oyl inder) WAL 9 F Ty b 2 HFE) 15 |®

13 KFa301T1 Switeh har cap A yFERew T 1T

14 KF530160  |Switch bar A wF 2 |x

15 RR530000  |Switch bar joint Ay FIUTE 2 &

16 ABO52089 Fush button switch KS-319-0(Red} {ofis DAL »F US-210-0(3) 3 |
5 Fag mut (G, M4 REF G M
52 Truss screw Hdx12 +ERMF AT hdx 12
53 Pierce screw ¢5x23 +FRHFEFREA $5x2

080122

L12



12 Accessories

HES

BEVS-Z556




12

Accessories

{H=Head 0’ TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)

RIZLE (H=TR%) CXIIRBISL > TRED)
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #8% o' TY NOTE

11 20PYBOTG21  [Spool helder 2 ssy{BEVS-Z556, P=162. 4} A ILFASSY [BEVS-Z556, P=162. 4) H X 1%

2 HT240480 Thread zu-de ceramic (#hite) EX=R=L-) H x 9|«

HT240490  {Thread gu.de ceramic(Gray) LU (EE) H % g[jjes nesdle oniy

3 KP241431C"  |Second speol holder unit complete(D=13.5) “wBALAREM D=5 H % 6]

4 KF710330 Spool holder felt(Bx34x ¢ 70) REFNFEXMX S0 H x 6|

h HT210000 Spool holder pin RAFEL Hx 6=

B SK110000 Spool holder base block RiAi—ATRyY 17 |®

B EPS80050C  |Fluorescent lamp &' ssy(FAC41286P) CE 8 S ATASSY (FACA1206F) CF 7 Iaae

7 HBT10011 Fluorascent lamp Fixing bracket HRORAT Sy b 14Iﬁ

o HBI10020 Fluorescent lamp fixing bracket HEEATE A T—F 14 Ix
51 Hex. socket bolt N5 x ID(Nith spring washer) FRAREHL b BSx 00 EEN
52 Hex. socket set screw K5x8 ARBAUTILA %L 5=l
83 Flush screw W4 =g FERGMAS L M x8
54 Hex. socket Tlang bolt MGx25 AERRISL UMM | NE= 5
56 Hex. socket set scraw MG xB AR A R WEx R
56 Hax. socket bolt W6x 15 (Mith washer) SRR - N IS{FEE SAAEE)

Li2

080122



]-

N D E X

LIST N SECTION Ko, | TEM LIST Ho. SECTION  No, | TEM
TAPY56A350ZART COA 21[|A3012415 048 27
1GPY56A3507G0 1T0A=1 2||A9012421 03 32
1SPYV350L2 08A 18]1A9012426 10D 11
2CPY561621 12 1|/A9012455 D4A 28
2DPG301620 118—~2 8||A9012473 T1B—1 10
20PG561620 11B8-2 8[iA%012500 08A 8
2KPC301620 11B—2 8[A9012501 08 A 7
2KPC561620 11B-2 8[149012502 TOA—1 3
ADPY56A350Z62 00A 9[1A9014154 04E 5
A%010004 07A 201|A9014155 C4E 4
A%010056 10E 8/AG014160 10A—2 1
A9010066 101 15/[A9014166 cac 18
A90100863 07 A 4/(AS014167 04A 10
A9010064 028 10{jAS014168 04D 19
A9010065 0 4B 31(jA9014188 00A 28
A9010070 108 16/lA9014188 00D 24
A9010070 10C 17|[A9015028 01A 14
A9310070 10F 4(1A9017025 01A L
AB010070 10G 41149017025 03 14
AS010070 10H 4/|A9017025 04B 1
AS010073 03 31)1A9017025 04C 10}
AR010100 018 8/{A9017026 01TA 7
AS010101 018 9llA9017027 01A 6
A201T1111 01A 10{{A90 17028 OTA 8
A9011238 08C 3[(A9017028 01B 2
AB011239 o8C 13[iA9017028 11B=2 "
A9011240 08A 16(1A9019084 11¢C B
AS011240 08D 8|[A9019085 11¢C 8
AS011240 10E 17)[A9019086 11C 7
AS011240 101 5149020131 08¢C 6
AS011292 07A 9(A9020235 08D 14
AS011283 04D 6([A9020236 08 A 1
AS012002 028 121[A9052028 ozC 3
A9012052 108 15{{A9052031 10B 28
AS012052 10C 18{|A9052031 10F 20
A80120562 10F 5/|A9052078 028 4
A0012052 106G 5(jA9052089 1t1¢C 16
A9012052 10H 5/[A9052090 11¢C 104
A9012068 08C 8/|A9052097 11C 3
A9012127 07A 3|[A9052098 11¢C 2
A9012127 0caB ~ 8||A8052098 11¢C 4
AS012127 04C 211148053079 07A 13
A%012208 07A 15/[A8054043 02B 19
A3012313 01A 221149054054 11A 7
A%0123868 04RB 221|A8056036 05 1




I

N D E X

LIST HNo. SEGTION  No. ITEM" LIEST Ne. SECTION Mo 1 TEM
A8056037 04cC 25([HB230070C 03 21
A8056038 02C 1[HB230080C 03 20
A%056047 02A 14{[HB230201C 04B 12
A9060063 07 A 24]HB230220C D4acC 8
A9065101 08D 3|HB230262¢C 04C 7
A9065123 07A 17)HB230271C 04cC 3
A9065134 07A 18[HB230281C 04cC 5
AS065135 o2B 1iHB230620 03 23
A9065136 GzB 18[[HB230650 03 7
A3067018 0BE 3[HB230800 03 10
A9068052 11B—2 131HB240020C 05 7
EAYOT76A3 1A 22|HB240030C C5 8
EAY0S0A? 11A 1i[HB240041 05 9
EAY101A2 114 18{|HB310070 08 A 15
EAY106A2 11A 12||HB310070 08¢ 9
|EBY01623 07 A 14|[HB310080 08C 1
EBYD1627 08 21||HB310260 08A 11
EBY01663 118-—-2 9(HB320070 O1A 3
EBY02360 1T1A 19/HB320070 08C 15
EBY02370 11A 14]HB320070 108 5
EBY02380 11A 13{HB320070 10¢C 3
EBY02410 T1A 20{|HB320070 10F 22
EBY02440 11A 8[|HB320070 101 2
EBY02822 06 18|{H8320070 101 7
EBY03010 T1A 58560060 05 11
EBY03020 11A 10[HB560212 05 12
EBY03030 11A 6|[HB560220 05 10
EBY03100 1T1A gl[HB710011 12 7
EBY03200 T1A 21|HB710020 12 9
EBY03250 T1A 17[{HH 140940 00A 3
EDYQ0230 T1A 3|[HH140940 0O0B 10
EDY00240 T1A 2{fHH140940 00C 9
EDY00250 1 1A 4l[HH140940 00D 10
EDY00350 10E 11{|HH330760 02B 20
EDY00350 101 12|{HH330770 028 22
EDY00470 1 1A 15|HH481932 10B 2
EDY00480 T1A 16fHH481932 10C 8
EP534060 1T1B—2 g||HH481932 10E 14
EP534070 11B8-—2 8|[HH481932 10F 26
EP534120 i18-—2 AHH481932 101 3
EP580050C 12 8{[HH481970C o1B 10§
({EP670Q20 1T1A 23|HH481970C 10B 3
|FA909018 01A 19[HH481970C 10¢C 1
IFA999052 06 14|1HH481970C 10F 23
IFNO70011RG 04A 19|[HH481970C 106G 16




I

N D E X

LIST o SECTION Ko | TEM LIST Ne SECTION  No. FTEM
HH481970C 10H 17|[HT240490 12 2
HH481980 108 B|HT260121 04 A 20
HH481980 10C B|HT27C063" 04E 14
HH481980 10F 10pHT 710000 12 5
HH481980 10G o[[HV250010 02A 2
HH481980 10H 9{{Hv276020 02A 18
HP140090 00D 8|HV270030C 02A 15
HP140111 00A 19]Hv270071 02A 11
HP140111 00D 17[HV270080C 02A 12
HP140120 00A 20{HV270100C 02A 17
{HP140120 00D 18[|HV270310 02 A 9
[HP220680C 01A 17|Hv270320 02A 10
IHP220712 01A 12[|Hv270330 02A 7
IHP241431C 12 3[lv270340 02zA 6
HP321082 01A 1HY270350 028 8l
HP321080C 014 ofHv270360 028 6
HP321710C 018 11{HV270372 01A 21
HP321720C 018 4JHv270381 02 A 4
HP331924 018 gljHv270420 02A 8
HT220061 01A 131HV270440 02A 5
HT230120 04A 15{[HV310050 08A 10
H1230220 05 3{|Hv310050 08D 12
HT230251 CaA 7|[HV310070 08C 11
HT230263 04A oflHv310210 08 A 3
HT230280C 04B 25{[HV330022 1T18—1
HT230290 C4B 20|KG270101C 04C 24
HT230330 04A glKc271440 028
HT230340 048 18[[KC330180 028
HT230410C 04ac 8{[C530230 11¢C 11
HT230450 .|oaB 10|KC530240 11¢C 12
HT230471 048 5[lKF221020 01A 20
HT230480C 04B 15|[KF221100 01A 18
HT230491C 04B 6 KF 230501 03 5
HT230510 04B 13 KF 230530 048 9
HT230520 048 21][KF 2306400 02A 13
HT230560C 04B 26{[KF 230680 03 6
HT230590 04cC 1|KF231110 04 A 23
HT230620C 05 4||KF232130 04A 14
HT230730 04B 7llKF 250900 02A 3
HT230750 045 4IKF530151 11¢C 9
HT230760 048 11[[KF530160 11¢ 14
HT240101 06 16/KF530171 11¢C 13
HT240180 06 17|[KF 710390 12
HT240290 06 [[KF 730500 10A—1
KT240480 12 2{KL270091 02cC

.



I

N D E X

LIST Ho, SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEH
KL270101 02C 8liPY110080 00C 16
KL270120G 02C 10|[PY110090 08cC 4

lKL270131C 02C ollPv12001415 00 A 8

1KL270260C 02¢C 2PY12001A15 00B 1

IKL270450 02cC §[[PY12001A15 |ooc 3
KN271750 028 13{PY12011A15 00B 6
KN271782 028 1ollPy140010 00D 11
KN271800 028 11]|PY 140080 DO A 17
KN272350 028 1[iPY140080 008 (1
KN272401 02A 16/PY140080 oocC 10
KN272401 02¢C 5[PY 140100 00B 14
KN310010 08A 2|Py140120 00D 12
KN310010 08D 4JlPY140130 00D 13
KN313671 08 A 8llPy140140 00A 15
KN4380420470 10A~1 13{PY 140140 coRB 12
KN511020 01B 6/IPY140140 00C 11
KN540510 05 15|PY140150 00D 19
KR480100 10E 8PY210000 02¢C 12
KR480100 101 16/[PY210040 01A 4
KX230141 04 A 3|[PY210050 01A
KX230152 04A 2|IPY210060 01A 25

{KX270070 04D 14/PY220000 08C 14

[Kx330160 07A - 5|IPY230030 04 A 22

1LA230140 048 20|(PY230040 04A 21

{MK230080C 04c 15([PY230050 04D 5

{¥N230020 04A 32|{PY230060 04D 3

{N230060 04 A 28/[PY230081 04D 8

{NB0A9012213 00A 12||PY230090 05 5

INB0A9012213 00D 4|PY250001 04E 3

[NBORR 140820 00A 13|[P¥250010 04E 1

INBORR140820 0CD 5[lPy250020 04D 7

{NBORR720030 00A 14|PY250030 04D u

INBORR720030 00D 6|{PY250050 088 2

INB1PY11010? 11A 24JiPY250060 088 1

{NB1PY250030 11B—2 14/PY250070 08E 6
NB1PY730030 1T0A—1 ¢[Py250080 088 3
PC140070A 0O0A 1|IPY250110 08D 6
PG140070A 008 8l[PY250150 00A 4
PG140070A 00C 7|IPY250160 00A 6

"|Pc1400708 00D HPY250170 00A 10
PC140090 00D 16[PY250170 OB 4
PG470010L0480 10E 20/[PY250170 00C 4
PD240000 06 1[PY250180 00A 5
PD240010 08 4||PY250190 008 2
PD240020 08 2jiPY250190 00C 1

-




1

N D E X

LIST HNo. SECTION hb. | TEM LIST No SECTION No. ITEM
PY250190 00D 2|IPY330070 07A 16
PY250201 11A 11}PY330100 078 4
PY250320 101 17|IPY330110 07A 8
PY250370 101 19|PY330120 078 3
PY250380 101 1PY330130 07 A 7
PY250400 O0BE 8JIPY330150 02A 18
PY250420 08E 9/[PY330160 02ZB 21
PY250430 08E 7PY3301¢0 04D 10
PY250460 08D 16/{PY330200 C7A 19
PY250470 08D 15/PY330210 07B 2
PY250590 04E 8/[P¥330230 078 1

|PY250600 Q4E 7(iPY470010L1433 108 1
IPY250610 04E 6|IPY470010L1592 ioc 9
PY250620 04D 16]|PY470010L1592 10E 13
PY250630 04D 18]|PY4700101.1595 10E 15
PY250640 04D T7UPY470040 10E 16
PY250650 1T0A—2 9[|IPY480020 10D 13
PY250690 08D g)|PY 480030875 10D 2
PY270000 04D 15]|PY480060S15 10D 8
PY270020 02B 141IPY480070815 10D 9
PY270030 028 5|[PY480120815 10A-1 19
PY270040 02B 15/PY480130815 108 22
PYZ270050 2B 16{(PY480140815 10C 21
PY270070 o2B 3|[PY4801508350 10F 15
PY310000 08A 19||PY480160S350 10H 14
PY310010 08A 21|[PY4801708350 10G 14
PY310010 c8D 17}{PY510000 08D 2
PY310020 c8D 19|PY730010815 10A—2 2
PY310030 c8A 14||PY730020515 10A—2 5
PY310040C cac 12|[PY 730030815 10A—-2 3
PY310050 c8C 5||PY 730050 TOA—1 7
PY310060C O08A 12||PY730060 10A~1 6
PY310070C 08D 11||PY730070 10A-1 "
PY310081 08 A 5|IRD230130C D3 9
PY310080 C8A 4{[RD230150 048 3
PY320000 C8A 20|[RD230250 D5

PY320000 08D 18|[RD230370C 04A 13
PY320010 O0OB 3|[RD230480 D4A

PY320010 oocC 2{[RD230490 0D4aA

PY330001 4D 9RD240154 06

PY330011 04D 11{|RF250031 00D

PY330020 07A 11}iRF450041 108 26
PY330040 07A 10JRF 450041 10F 18
PY330050 07 A 2iRF 480082 10B

PY330060 07A BliRF480082 10C

—h




I

N D E X

EIST No

SECTION No. [ ITEMf LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM
RF480082 10F 24JRH230320 03 18
RF480082 10G 17{[RH230330C 03 12
RF480082 1OH 18lRH2304106 04A 6
RF480092 108 4{[RH230440 04A 16
RF480092 10C 2|[RH230450 04A 18
RF480092 10F 25/RH230460 04A 17
IRF480092 10G 18[|RH230540 048 24
RF480092 10H 19/[RHZ230550 048 23
IRF480101 108 7||RH230610 03 11
{RF480101 10C 5{[RH230801 03 2
RF480101 10F 11[RH230810 03 4
RF480101 106G 10[[RJ110240 08G 10
RF480101 10H 10]RJ250040 10A—2 8
RF480140 10B 18|[RJ250160 08D 1
RF480140 10C 15[RJ450021 108 11
RF480140 10F 3|[RJ450021 10F 7
RF480140 10G 3JRJ480031 108 10
RF480140 10H 3[Ra480031 10C 10
RF480261 108 13|RJ480041C 108 20
RF480261 10C 12|RJ480041C 10C 19
RF480261 10F ollRJ480041C 10F 16
RF480261 106G, 8[RJ480041C 106G 15
RF480261 10H 8 RJ430041C 10H 15
RF 480350350 10F 13{RJ480051C 108 14
{RF480360350 10G 12[RJ480051C 10C 13
|rF480360350 10H 12|[RJ480051C 10F 14
{RF480471 104—1 17|[RJ480051C 10G 13
{RF490011 10E 18|[RJ480051C 10H 3
IRF490011 101 6|[RJ480061C 108 17
[RF490021 10E 10|[RJ480061C 10C 16
IRF490021 101 _ 13[RJ480061C 10F 1
IRF490041 10E 3|RJ480061C 106 !
IRF490041 101 9[[RJ480061C 1 OH 1
IRF490051 10E 5|IRJ480070 108 19]
IRF490051 101 14|[RJ480070 10C 14
IRF490061 10E 4|[RJ480070 10F 2
IRF490061 101 10J[RJ480070 106G 2
IRF490071C 10E 19RJ480070 1OH 2
RF490071C 101 4|[RJ480080 10B 8
RF490080 10E 6[|RJ480080 10C 4
RF490080 101 11|[RJ480080 10F 12
RH230271 03 26[IRJ480080 106 1
[RH230280 03 25iRJ480080 10 H 1"
IRH230300 03 24|[RJ480110 10D 15
IRH230311 03 3[[RJ480121 10D 16




I N b E X

LIST Ho. SECTION N [ITEM[ - LIST Mo SEGTION MNo. | ITEM
[RU48018B400 10A~2 7[RR310000 08A 9
IRJT20011 00A 24RR310000 C8D 3
RJ720011 00D 21/[RR310010 08D 5
{RU720050 00 A 23RR3 10020 08D 7
IRJ720050 00D 20[(RR310040 08C 1
IRJ720091 00G 14|[RR310090 08A 13
RJ720130 00 A 25|IRR310090 080 10
RJ720130 00D 22|RR3102863 08C 2
RJ720150 00C 13][RR3200216 03 18
RN230010 03 27|RR320030C 03 17
RN230020C 03 28] RR320041 10E 2
RN230030 03 29]RR320041 101 8
RN230040 03 30/RR450000 10B 25
RP510020 018 7([RR450000 10F {7
RR110211 00C 15[RR450010 108 27
RR140000 00D 23|RR450010 10F 19
RR140010 00A 221RRA500000 10D 3
RR140071 00A 18[RR460031 10D 4
RR140370 108 231{RR480080 108 12
IRR140370 10C 23|[RR480080 10C i
IRR140550 00D 14{|RR480080 10F 8
[RR140560 00A 7||lRR480080 10G 7
RR140560 00B 5{[RR480080 10H 7
RR140560 00C 5{RR480141 10F 6
RR140560 00D 3JRR480141 106G 6
RR140560 10D 10HRR480141 10H 6
RR140580 00A 2{[RR48023A156 10D 7
RR140580 00B ofiRR480260 10D 5
RR140580 00cC 8[|lRR480270 10D 6}
RR140580 Q0D 9lIRR480280 10A~1 18
RR230081 04C . 4JRR48029A156G 108 21
RR230091 04ac 2[[RR48029A156 106 20
RR230240 03 10E 12
RR230250 03 19[|lRR480450 10D 1
RR240300G 06 - 5{RR510491 11B=1 6
RR?240390 06 11[RR510501 11B—1 2
RR240510 06 _ 7)iRR510590 11B—1 8
RR240660 06 20RR510600 11B—1 7
RR250012 10E 7[RRS 10610 11B—1 5
RR250012 101 18||RR510620 118—1 4
RR250080 08B 4lIRR510630 11B8—1 11
RR250161 10E 1[RrR510640 11B—1 9
RR250270 08A 22J[RR510651 11¢C 5
RR250760 Q2B 1[[RR510730 11¢C 1
RR250770 11B—1 1|[RR530000 116G 15




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION Mo I TEM LIST No SECTION Mo ITEN
RR730010 10A—1 15[(SGZ270050 04C 17
RR730020 10A—1 16(186270060 04cC 19
RR730050C 10A—1 14][SG270070 04cC 20
RR730170 l10a~2 4)/56270081 02C 4

{RR7307180 10A—2 6[|SG270020 02C 11
IRR730300 10A—1 10[86270110 04C 23
RR730310 10A—1 91156270120 04C 22
RR730320 10A—1 81[SG270130 C4E 16
1RV220001 01A 111[S6270140 04E 12
IRV220010 01A 16(/56270180 04E 15
RV220021 01A 15[136G270190 04C 16
R¥230050C 05 13[186330020 07 A 12
RV230060C 03 8](56330080 07A 22
RV230070 03 1[[56330090 07A 23
RV250070 04E 2lls6330140 07A 1
RV610010 03 13156330151 07A 25
RV610020 03 15[SG330270 07 A 21
RV610020 04C 12[ISK140090 0CA 18
RV610032 08E 1(1SK140090 00B 13
RV610040 08E 218K 140090 00G 12
RV610050 08E 4[SK710000 12 6
JRV610060 01B 1181230130 04D 2
{RV610060 i1B—2 10/[SL230180 04B 28
[RV510072 018 3/[sL270040 04E 18
IRV610090 08E 5(SP240080 06 3
IRV610100 04cC 11[SP240090 086 9
[RV510140 02A 1[ISP240100 06 10
[rv610180 11B=2 12|[sP240110 06 18
$6210000 01A 23||ST140360 00D 15
SG210010 01A 24|15T140370 O0A ik
SF730030 10A—1 . 12/|S7140370 008 1
$G230000 048 18[(ST140370 oQC 6
SG230031 048 17[(ST140400 00A 27
86230170 048 2|[ST140400 00B 16
56230180 048 14157140400 00C 8
56230190 048 161iST140410 00A 26
$6230200 04A 29{[ST140410 00B 15
56230210 04C 14{ST140410 00C 17
$6230220 04 A 11f1ST480040 10¢ 22
56230230 04 A 1157480050 10B 29
$6230260 05 2)[ST480050 10C 24
56230270 04C 9/|ST48008C 10B 24
$6230280 02¢C 13[ST480080 10H 16
$6230300 048 30[/ST480100 10F 21
$6270000 04E 13[1S7480100 106G 19}




I N D E X
LIST HNo. SECTION o, I TEM LEST No. SECTION Mo I TEM
SU230001 04 30
SU230011 04A 3
SUi230020 04A 33
SU230030 04D 4
SU230040 04 A 24
SU230050 04A 25
SU230060 04A 27 .
SU230082 O4A 12
SU240000 04E 9
SU240040 08 13
SU240050 06 12
SU240060 06 23
SU240070 06 22
SuU270010 04D 12
SU270020 04D 13
SU270031 04E 104
SU270040 04E 1
SU270051 04 E 1?‘
SV320010 08A 17
SY320010 08D 20
[sv730360 10A—1 1

SW610010 04C 13
WW480020 10D 14
WW480030 10D 12




